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Graves Registration Service,
Waskington, D, C,

Gentlemen:

I am writing to ask if you cen
give me any information as to the location
of the grave of Lieutenant Letcher G, Comp=
ton,

D il

The follewing information will
probably be sufficient as a basis for you to
institute search in your records,

LETCHER C, COMPTON, 2d Lieutenant,
140th Infantry, 35th Div,

Killed in the battle of the Argonne, Sept.
29th, 1918, .

At the time of his death acting es Battalion
Intelligencs Officer,
First Battelion, 140th
Infantry, Commanding Officer,
Major Fred L, Lemmon,

I have talked to a soldier returned
from France who said that he saw my brother's
grave in the following location,.

13 miles northeast of the village of
Cheppy = 100 yards to the left of the
road leading northeast out of Cheppy.

This soldier said that the grave was
identified by the placing on the cross of Lieuten-
ent Compton's identification disc,

I understand that the Graves Regis-
tration Service proposes to furnish relatives of
deceased soldiers co-ordinete maps showing thereon

Reo’d i

MAY 17 1919 .



san-Ross Comp any

exact location of graves.

If information concerning Lieutenant
Compton's grave has come through to your depart-
by this time I would very much appreciate it if
you would send it to me.

Thenking you, I am

Sincerely yours,

). =
uﬁﬂw*’f’f s 9
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Wy 254, 1919,
‘ 295 .8{onpton, Leteber 0.)-demsterial
;f 0ffice, Qmrtermstor Gemerel of the Army,
L5 Blackman-Ross Company,

We Bu 3o Gompton Jre, 0/0 A5 MAlsen iAve.s New York, §., Y.

Isoation of the grave of 24 Lieutemant leteher 0. Compton.

B, L. Bogars,
' Qmritermaster General of the Amy,
i By
He Re lemly,
Bjor, Quartermaster Corps. O
3 PR,
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ #4gust 19,

5t Louis

Name.

Compton, Mrs Cormelia L (k«7)

Address %05 E Adems St Kirkwood, Mo

7’ Route going:
¢

\

) Return: B&0 St Louis, Mo Pac

Mo Pac St Louis, Penna New—¥ork

/4

b ==

72

Ctry o, Leth, C.
1930

ATV A B et I oL e S B

Roan Tramy, |  Time | Date
Itinerary Lv Kirkwood Mo Pac 30 7:30 AM | August 16
going Ar St Louis p 1 8:10 AM | " §
Ly, W Penna Spl 10:156 am | " z
Ar New York g X 3:00 PM | " 17

Lv (Penna. Sta)
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
oy
Ar
Ly
Ar

\

Accommodations:

Mo to New York,

Elapsed Time:
80 Hrs: 80 Mins
Extra Fare:

g 3
t

i
&
L
“

Coach Kirkwood, Mo to 8t Louis, Mo a
N

¥

/

N

nd stendard sleeper St Louis,

ngl .;;‘\,\L\:‘J' |

KX
‘\‘\\\.v



QIo=-ALFP=435
Fovember 25,1919,

From: The Adjutent General of the Army. ~ AN
-

To: The Director, Bursau of Var Risk Insurance, 5
(Compensation & Insurance Division il
Subject: Report of Death. A
_

we e

The records of this office show as followss
’

Letoher C. Compton 20d 1t. “Qs“' \-

W (Ranki "('(');Eznnig.t’ion) G 5

Twerzency address) <. -
m ‘m b ” m. f“‘""&

: 1
(In line of duty) (Resuld of own misconduct) ’t"w

(Date of last entry upon active service)

N e R i s e Sl da S Era e S AR 8 L eSS

REMARKS

Copy to Cemeterial Div. QUC

~

Adjutant General.
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Party “A" »  ltinerery =~ louse-Argonse Yroup

Balied Augast 19, 1930 on GROUAGE WARLINOTON. Capte. irvneld J. Punk in Gharge.
srvived Cherbourg iuguct 27eh. Speeial tendor errived 11:5Y am, besring Yajs.
Palley snd Kindormens Cupte. Ushs, daley, Esrasst, iasbert sad Starky (48,
Freema snd Bons: five nurses sod thres oiviliss emplevess. Tradn
loft 1157 pas arrived Gore des Invalidee, "aris, 8:00 pm. We by Uol. £11is amt
wenbsry of his sbaff, intorpreters and murses. Tavea im bus t0 hotel,

hugust 28th:  Moraing deveted to tronssstien of pursomsl business, Exchange of
monoy, preparation of lsundre, ste. Aftemosn ~ Aps de Trimphe, "reaths
1Mhm.$wuim.um3n Tes and recepilon st lestaurent
Aok Lauront, m'“m.tm,t i i
Weh:  Morning fres. Lunech & 8o Sightase p Paris - Saore
g St Thethet ks Rong fn iwseh k& hobelis, Bighteseing trip
' e NMUYRADG o st B '
faris - Napoloon's Temb. Dimoer ab hotels.
dugnat ¥let:  Loft Ti1E e for Nontalrall via Porte de Pantin, leaun, La Perte~
sows~ Jounrve {rest step Motel du Vert). Left 11100 am for Chal ru/
Marno. luneh Notel Haube lere. Left 5100 sm for $4a, Senehenld
stop Moderne lotel). Left Gte, Menshould 4:45 for Vardun, Juarters

wmam“m WMMYMH
‘ $ Conetory.
T s S Four 88 .....m..:“'“

Argonne Forest, Pour de m;. “mn

agne )« Loft 4130 for Reims, <uerters Motel
e e frovs <o wlw;:mm
: lmﬂ-v Yy MY s |
du By . uupmmmum,m
Wam%m?mn'mu Mwmm
y ! B P -
Lowvre. Dinner ot hotels,
vam-w%muummmu&mnm.
leprenbed Left Tor Yontaineblesu vie Derbisen. luceh b Notsl legris. Visited
Chatenas Lefy €:00 for Farie via Velun, Planer ot hotel,
 gptenber mmﬁm les, luneh ot botole in Perdas Afbarnom free.

Septesber 10th: Fous Sredn for Oherbourg lef$ Didd arvived 5184
AMERTCA eniled 5340 pa. mmrm%mw

-

-

|

Mrs Cornelia L. Compton



WAR DEPA NT Penalty for private use to avoid
payment of postage, $300.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
* NEW YORK, N. Y.

‘JLL q'—l/\V"




NAMEcompton rs. Cornelia: VR

ADDRESS ..40 5 -E. - Adems -8t+- Kirkwood., -l gsouri

' CDATE Lo
T Officer-In-Charge, $7 £L0U/S co.

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my
home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,
V402 By

M
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RPB—3-17-30—7M

. . RETURN NEW YORK .

..............

1L o4 14 405 BE. Adems St. Kirkwood
Compton, Mrs. cérnﬁalla L. Louis gomw

IAMBENSS =y e . HOME '‘ADDRESS . S¥s..2
MER!CA Higs
RETURN ON . S. S/SA ............... HOTELV] G A LP,N . ROOM NO. fd (

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

il g,




Name

3

Paris Hotel ... .

Home address . .

COMPTON , Cornelia L. :
“EL AMBASSADOH

LCULEVARD HAUSSH

405 E, Adams St., Kirkwood, St. Louis County, Missouri

Party O N el
Date of arrival
Relationship........___ ki

Name of deceased .

R Group I , Unit ... gg WASHINGTON
_ AUG, 27.1930 Date of departure S/S AMERICA - Sept. 10,1930
Wother

COMPTON, Letcher C.

2nd. Lto,rganfzaffon Co. D, I40th Inf,

LA KRS e W),

Cemetery

MEUSE ARGONNE
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Host Office Beparhment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE,
No. 4 N\ : ‘7:‘, %"?},.\
lNSURED\l;ARCEL P
No. “L*/ % "";.7‘ "”‘"’ i e
Al . s
‘ / ; 17 ‘mdﬁﬁ ELIVERY
F“N L5 \ 840 BATE [
Return to 1 M. G RAL 2

Street and Numbcrf‘ > ‘I MUN‘T“;&? ﬂU'LDIN G

or Post Office Box, ~- ",‘ =
TWASHIN GTON,
& ®p c




(s BCe— S =/ 7’ J¢
{he Registered or Insured Article, the original
ce of t}z'f.s*C:af:d. ]

Received from the Postmaste
number of which appears on the fi
@'Y A~

( NSl A
/:’// e LA 7
AAAT /4 £
J wzas

/ (Signature or name of addrassee)

A - 41K
Date of delivery . , 19

Form. 3811 U. 6, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE! 1020 © 5—6116




Hout Office Bepartment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE" ' | = 7]

i APV h"\ v. '1 ‘ ‘ e
INSURED PARCEL,. 7. .- .
[/ ,'7_'?; it el ﬂw N s
No. ey ‘__/ A, ; gND[&A mf_.g‘vnvrrm _P;
| & (\‘[ @ e
N 7, L ﬂ/ et
Return to " &0 M GLNERAL \& >
c N {] ; (NAME OF SENDER) <
Swestnd Nembr, | | ). ¥ MUNITIONS BUILDE
Post Office at s
AL (ol State FachiNg@on, D, .
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TURN RECEIPg e

-

Received from the Posifnaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which <a77pears or t/ze face of this Card

Z/’\) 7fkﬁ/ ; /J' ' /;f/'=" |

P /N
________ '/ A ~»'iff‘-_/_:_________-_______
(mm \ture or name of;(ddrmseo)
’
LGS I AT S T MU 867 A4 005 L
(Signature of addressee’s agent)
'i .
Date of delivery..___ ..~ %% . AL :
Form 3811 U 6. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE, 1920
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WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

amea L
wﬁj

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

.............................................

Name of Traveler

Kirkwood, St.Louis County

...............................................

Home Address
Missouri

...............................................

Kirkwood, Moe.

Destination

SteLouis - Mo.Pac.

New York, to

B & O to to dest.

.........................................................................................

............ Sep teUSBT 1800: oL

Date of Departure

Ticket Expires:
Qct. 16, 1930

.............

.....................................................................................

RPB—7-1-30—8M

.....

Road Tr. No. Date Time Lower Car U. S. G. Order No. Actual
or Seat Cost
LV JerseyCity B&O | // |kt |jz2al | 3 :
AR fvga ) <. o] S gl (o) Lig=)b2yy§S.| 1AL
LV 5 " / s usl 2
af - VPR A - y 4 74
L e, e ol | Sl 2 v~ o 2{‘;’/! /0 )
_L\_I__..__LL_ e S M‘ | = ’r \S5z= 7’0 | S =
AR forboirosd | .. | .. b0l —— | —
LY |
AR | “ |
LV i |
AR | ]
LV i |
AR G _i s f

TOTAL /ﬁ Agg :

Remarks :

Stopovers - New York City end Washington w

.........................................................................................

.........................................................................................

-----

.....
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R.R. R PO 3 3
starton D Fae B /W :
TRAIN #

CAR #
BERTH OR SEAT
TIME :

4
DaIE et JLo= B

W J’L.

yh 50



Stopping at N\ AN _Q. o
With ' |

‘“35“" Railzoad mnd Pylinan Tieket
s e o A

‘ //




QM 293 A-M

Compton, Letcher C. 2nd Lt, 1232 M

Ootober 20, 1830,

Kirkwood, WMasowrd.

406 B, Adams Avenue,
Doar Nedem:

¥rs, Cornelis L. Compton,

mmm

officers of the
Cemnbery

inmow that the
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XX A~ July 15, 1830,
Compton, Letcher C, - 1232

Mrs, Cornélia L. Compton,
405 E, Adans B%.,
Kirkwood, Mo.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Leave Kirkwood Mo,Pac. Train #30 7:30 AM Angust 16
Arrive St.louis * ™ #30 8:10 AM v 18
Leave &t.louis Penna. Special 10315 AM * 316
Arrive New York » Special 3:00 PM . 19

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

K. B, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Aggistant.



Compton, Letoher C. 1232 M e B

Reseipt is ecknowledged of your letter dated Jume 27, 1030
e Rt ine ot B
“ ] .on th. ai'O

_ In this conneetion you are advised that this stop-over will
be arranged for you for which there will be no eflédional vost other
then expenses incurred during your visit which, of course, must be paid
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
May 14, 1930.

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A— C

Compton, Letcher C. =1232 M
Washington 8«19

Mrs, Cornelia L. Compton,
405 E. Adams St..
Kirkwood, Mo.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage

to Europe authz;%fed by the Act of Congress ap roved March 2,1929.

Name

058 ﬂ.&é/m (A /ﬁa e Gro.

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

oy Very truly yo .
ML T3 : 27
- \ / {/ [

Y e 4 K
N * -‘.\u‘"\.
Y e
-;-;( KQJ 4 { I ]
Encl, o TR F &0 |=j
- \ 7 i s e

Env. \m\ (Oy

{» ;—; ‘“‘ g ("’( &



WashlngygnA

“8/19/30
1252 ©
A\

L2 ACIEND %j’— the invitatioh extended

(Accept or Lclme)

me to make a p11gr1mage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Cornelie L, Compton
(Name)

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1020






~ WAR DEPARTMENT ' : _f"
’ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 4
WASHINGTON  § P4
R . &
IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C \ H% October7 | 1929'\&:"
Compton, Letcher C, 1232 1, 1_’ & ;#__,.
2 [ 5
- 4;-'-.-&:..9; ‘5& ’ :f-:é‘
lrs, Cornelia L, Compton, i}j’ 4&? ’ o
405 E, Adems St., NN 5#
Kirkwood, Mo, ﬂ\y , _£?
' S V4
Dear Madam: : gi;bf, r
N . J.,.:fg

The Act of Congress which provides fbr pilgrigiages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military#or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servggi at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains ar# now interred in such cems-
teries, all nécéssary expenses of which pilgrimaggggf;e to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of#War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a rgport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investifation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to makethe pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimagee, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calenday year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report rgggrred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it isshequested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks Jeft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclos" envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this plgé%lmage if eligible? (Yes) (Noj
2. Do you desire to make the pjfgrimage 4
in the calendar year 19307 # (Yes) @ach/r (No)
74 [/
3. Have you at any time made’a previous vieit
to the grave of the decg}ged member of the mili- }%
tary or naval forces infwhom you are interested? (Yes) B (Hs y
;;f";": Age Zﬁealth Ll
4, Please give your agqfand state of healph, o (Ye (Good) (Poor)
- AN SN
_ [ X\ N English - (Yes) ey
5. What language do you speak? /= ~ﬂn¢}\ﬁﬂr‘,% ¢\ | Other language
¥ NS ﬁ&tﬁyl % (Specify language spoken)
7 T ] ;
For Tbé Quartermas&er Generalh‘:fla \iﬁ
f! Véry truly‘ygurs " :
/ ZEE W Tl
Encl, 4 (L JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act ' ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelopp Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 283 A—C

Compton, Letcher Sept. 5, 1929
1232,

Mrs. Cornelis Compton,
405 E, Adams_St.,
Kirkwood, Mo.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questioné
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who x//¢4/u¢31i£i-«- bl
has not since remarried? If so, give her ff
complete address: 2 A

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, fé &zﬁi{;%;{%{i?¢~
mother thru adoption, or any other woman le O\ /, i

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- /%Eiilééiﬁbf’ j;i
closed Act, give her name, address, and é”VzZi—- 0

relationship in the space opposite. S%;Z&%Z{ZZiﬁi//ﬁ

LS b e s

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she

desire te mqke_the pilgrimage? Z/i,/f
e e it
’;} Fq% The Quaftermaster General,

{ZD jﬁ;a\ 4?3 ;‘?
&

¢ , ! Very truly yours, ?
f’-:l.-~f,<c‘-' R T na
T 2 S i < JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Qpngréﬁas Jﬁﬁ - Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope : A Assistant.

Freat
T



_ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFMER TO Q 29 4 -A"c :
!"’E"' latoher C. June *® o209,

* Mrss Cornelia Compton,
406 Bast Adang Street,
mﬁm. Mo»

Dear Vadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a Dilzrimaae to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of thie office show that you are the mother of the
late Sesond Lisutenant letcher €, Compton, Co.D, 1M40th Inf. whoge remnins
are nov interred in the Meuss~Avgonne Amerioan Cemotery, Romagne-spous-
» Moug e-France. \

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who 1s entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
‘grimage. : |

In the event your son was survived by a widcw who hae{aince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made. |

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelcpe which requires

no poatage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly youra,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M., Corps,
Assistant.
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XXX A-M July 15, 1930,
Compton, Leteher €. - 12352

Mrs. Cornelia L. Compton,
405 E, Adams St.,
Kirkwood, Mo.

Dear Madam:

Arrangementis have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your routs to New York will be as follows:

Leave Kirkwood Mo.Pec. Train #30 7:30 AN August 16

Arrive St.louis o #30 83120 AM ® 15

leave St.louis Penna, Special 10:15 AM i

Arrive New York " Speecisl 3:00 PM » 1y
(Ml Stl-}

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assiBt=
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R, E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agagistant.

i



QM 803 A-M
Compton, Lateher C. 1232 M July 8, 1930

Mrs. Cornelia L. Compton,
405 K. Adems Avenue,
Kirkwood, Missouri,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is eoknowledged of your letter dsted June 27, 1930
relative to your desire to stop over in New York City on your return
from the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Zurope, sailing on the 5.8,
Washington August 19, 1930,

In this connection you are advised that this stop-over will
be arranged for you for which there will be no ediiétional cost other

then expenses incurred during your visit which, of course, must be paid
from your personal funds,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

V.

R, E, SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

g0 3 M 2 85
DISPAT!



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in memy s=rer To QM 293 A-C : e 12, 1950
Cmapton, leteher C. 1252-H

Jre. Uormelia L, Compton,
200 e e J5es

Hirksoody Lbe

Dear Madam:

: Somewhat heavier clething is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain ie
usually encountered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless ¢f the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggeetions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable,
It is essential that you take with you the necekssary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. . Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet. a pair of rubbers, an umbrslla,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the fraquency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to mset your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.
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If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 14, 1930,
{N REPLY REFER TO @%_293 A—C

Gompbon, Leteher C. =132 ¥
Washington 819

Mrs. Uornelis L. Compton,
405 B, hdems Ste,
Kirkwood, Mo.

Dear Madam;

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Encl. - - Assistant,
Env,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

EPLY REFER TO QM 2%3 A“C
ompton, Le % 2 M

Wash ington 8—19 oy 13'1930

lirs. Cornelia L. Compton,
405 E. Adems St.,
Kirkwood, Mo.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
coet to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application, 3

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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ﬁ?ar Madam:

& The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Pleass read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, Ban Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographe ecalled for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival iIn
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 23x2% inches in size and such documentary
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ovidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session, In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

; "A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or mors.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department. 5

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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In reply refor to M 2935 A-C

,Compton, Letaher Q4 ° 1232.M Iy 1, 1930,
*e

‘Mrs, Comolia L, Gompkon,

405 F. Adams 8t., ,

O gy 0 ulmE e oom

etter, which contains genéllt‘ai-;in’formation regarding the

: .’I.'his&
‘to the eemeteries of Europe, ig being sent to eash mother and

pilgrimage,

.. widow who has, expressed a desire, to make the; pilgrimage during ‘the

O

¢

.. u¢ WitHe-.In addition to the information shown in the fegulations, the

e

o o ey

L

7_ _calendar year 1930, The general -plan for the conduct, of the pilgrimaga
.- is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy, of which.ig enclosed here-

following explains in detail some of the most importent things connected
with the: pilepdmegey ¢ . v o WA gL e g d :

I. w4, t}E‘o.'c'ma,ll. in{'it‘-ﬁ;iOné:: are ]qg;;ﬁé ex_ténded 'qo each ﬁl;vif;her Iahd widow
. who has expressgd & desirae to make the pilgrifage @uring 1930, In so

- fer as practicable,,these iny¥ _-ﬁ@'bigns are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each stéte togethgr and the ‘oryer, in which the

. invitations to the women from the several statos are issued is baged on a

.- . Grawing by lot which wag Held about one month ago, Inclosed with each

invitation is & eerd for acknowledgment and it is quite importent that

you accept-or declineg thLb;_ invitation promptly in order that'the neess=-
sary railroad, steemship and@ hotgl reservations may be arranged, The
government. will. defrey _the nedessary, expenses of the pilerimage,
including reilroad fare, ‘hotel gccommodations, steamship fare. end all
~other incidentel expengcka It will not provide anyihing other than the

. necessary expenses so that yeu ghould bring with you such funds as you

mey desire %o use for making small purchases and for other uges distinets
ly of a personalimature, ik 0P o | e !

_ Arrengements have bgen.made with the Amcrican Bai]a-eg‘é.,..
“Association whioh agsurol, us the unitied suppert and cooperation ef all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the mevement to and from

New York City.. The.local tisket agent will socure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will meke the necesséry pullman resérvations, Hefore
your departure fram your heme we will mail you a ehoek, sufficient to
pay for your mealy and other travelling expenses while enroute to New

. York, Your railroad $icket will provide fér a roung;trip from your home

to New York amd upon,a: ]I!.-vi\l'in New York the axmy officer in charge of
the New York officve will colleot tho geturn trip stub and hold it until

your retupn. tg Now York framBuropes . A . o ¢ Py
t .
Upon arrivel in New York, you will be mot Wy an army 6ffiecy
B0/894/ .
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and escorted to & first clasq hote1i thre reservatlons have been made.
The duration nf'your stay in New ‘York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will re escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has Been engaged ‘for Europe. - All of the women making this trip will bte
provided with cabin olass accommodatiens ahoard steamers which means that
from two to four will be guarmtered in the same stateroom, If you have
‘any friend that you" would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to

ﬂ'arrange it if you Wlll anmunlcate w*th ﬁhls Offlxe.

if

The ocean voyaée w111 last abcut 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be:met bty officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodatlonq have Feen reserved. The first day in
Parig will be a day of Teste On the .24 day, the women of each pardy
will place a wreath or the tomt.of the Freach unknown soldier. . In‘the
afterncon there will be & recéption in which the Erench war mothers, -
government cfficials, and prominent. ¢ivilians will participate. The *
féllowing mernirg the groups g01ng'ﬁb the differefit cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor’ bussas. ‘and proceed to the cemeteries where '
they will remzin for akout .7 days. Twenty«flve women will be a331gned
to each’ bus and an army offircer will have oharge‘of the bus. THe:  °
itineraries to and from the cameteries and. the daily itlnerarles while at
the cemeteries have been yaried B0 as’ ﬁo take\in polnts of historical
interest as well as soma, parta of the battléiields where American troors
were engaged.. Upon return “t6 Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time 'an nppgrtuhity will bve-given to see the points
of higtorical interest in: Pavis qnd v1ﬂ1nity. The: entire duration of
your stay in Furcpe will be,d4: &aws and the itineraries have Teen so
arranged thet each day will te prov1déd fors Except in case of illness
or other unsveidable cause it will not te possible for any woman making
the rilgrimage to remain ip Burore for a lenger pericd ‘than 14 Aays nor
to leave the parbty with whirch she is travelllng unless she is prepared to
pay all of ber expenses after leaving the.party since the Aet of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage sperifically states that the government shall
not ray the expenses of any woman who Wwillfully leaveb her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by ermy efficers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
tr@ins which will teke them heme. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her redurn railroad ticket, a sleeping car ‘ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals end other travelllng axpenseso

: Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and cere has been taken to select officers who will
gee that preper care is taken of the women who are emtrusted %o their
charge. - Arrsngements have been made for taking care of women who may

be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to eare for the remains of
ary who may die and provision h&s been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their houes. It is esgential that eath,women making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster JGencral with an emergency address

of some relative or friend to be notified in the évent of an emergencys

Medical care will be provided by eivilian agenciess If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

30/994/ L A
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by local hospitals, Aboard ship,.medical care will be provided by the
shipts doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the lmerican
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who miy nesd
it. In aduition to this, six dogtors of. the regular army will be on duly
throughout. ‘the 'pilerimage, A e T

. .. Baggagewill be ldmited to not to exceed two pisces of hand tazsage
and the articles taken ghould be such as will be required@ for a trip of
about one month, Ilaundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris,
Since the climate of Burope is mich colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations tiaroughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will'make prompt reply to any comiunications received from
. this officey ! L. SN s : : '

’ G Ve Ao

¢ N

‘For The Qartermaster Generalt
o TIRRLE BN T

¢ wt U Yery-truly yours,, 4
Lot dons L %e B Dy HUCHES,

o S B T Y, % S ' Captain,.Q. M. Corps; -
kg & Agsistant. - "
1 Enclosure. N e ~
Remulation,. -+ V110 Las N

. i \ 1 )
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEpLY rerer to QM 293 A—C October 7 , 1929,
Compton, Letcher C, 1232 H,

Mrs. Cornelia L. Compton,
405 E, Adems sto,
Kirkwood, Mo,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteriss in
Europe by mothere and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any timé Dbetween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whoseé remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congrese not later than
December 15, 1929. The purposé of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the hlanks left therefor and return the letter to thie
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

: Age Health
4. Pleage give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope _ Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON .

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Compton, Loﬁ?lm- Septe 6, 1929
1252,

Mrs, Cormelia Compton,
405 E. -Adm St.,
Kirlkwood, Mo,

Dear Madems

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929,making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire 10 make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sone
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentie to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

S st

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster‘ﬁaneral,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
| WFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER,.L
WASHINGTON

] 293 A-C
IN REPLY REFER T°_%q|pion,— Letoher C. : 28 1929,

June

* Mrs. Cornelia Compton,
406 East Adams Street,
Eirkwood, Mo.

Dear Vadam:

Your attention 18 invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The recordes of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Second Lisutenant Letcher €. Compton, Go.D, 140th Inf. whose rems
are now interred in the Meuse«Argonne horuw; Emtory. qu
Hontfaucon, Meuse-Frences

#ill you please advise thie office whether or not he is aurvived
by a widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimesge, and if so, will you please furnigh her full name and
eddress 1in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and wilows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be madas,

For your reply you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls,
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M., Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER.....
WASHINGTON

4

/

QM 293 A-C

COMPTOR, letcher Ce -~ 2nd Lt Hovember 4,1926
e W

Mr. He.Js Complon,
405 Bast Adums St.,
Kirmod' uﬂ.

Doar Bin

The Cunartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, ranz, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possiblg, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was cxercised by those who porformed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
mannar befitting the last resting place of our herocs.

Very truly yours,

L.¥« HEDINOTON,

1 Incl. g Hajory QulisCa,
Racor%,-_claj_rd. T Agaistant,
D
Lol OMATL B \ : igr
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293 Gompton, Letcher Ce 2nd Ind.

Hgors. American Ge.R.S., Q.M.C., in H., 20 rus IMolitor, Paris, France, Sept. 22,
1925. To: The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.
1.

In compliance with instructions in preceding indorsement, forwarded

herewith are G.Re.S. Forms 114-A and 16-A covering permanent concentration of

the remains of this late officer in Grave 28, Row 43, Block H, Cemetery 1232
Ze

?’;
GeReSs Form l-A covering this reburial forwarded this date by 2nd Ind.
on letter of this office dated May 16, 1925, subject: "Recovery,'" reporting

(Y
concentration of the remsins of Pvt. Albert A. Zwiefelhoefer, Co.F, 6lst Inf.
2 encls.

encl.l~Form 1l4-A .f§ﬁ'““&”
encl,2~Form 1l6-A. ;




HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE QMC. IN EUROPE
IN REPLYING OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE
PLEASE ADDRESS: 20 RUE MOLITOR
CHIEF, AMERICAN GRAVES
REGISTRATION SERVICE,

ciLe no.298-Compton,Lecher C. PARIS. FRANGE

June 11, 1925.

P Vi ¥

Subject: Recovery.

To: The Quartermaster Gensral ,lunitions Bldg. ;\‘faahington,]).c. _
1_‘

1. Forwarded herewith is G.R.S. Form 16-A for remains of 2nd Lieut. Letchexrs"" f
C. Compton, Co. D, 140th Inf., located by the Research personnel of this office.

2. Following personal effects found on body are forwarded herewith:

1 Broken silver chain with small religious medal. ff:'
3. These remains are being held in the Meuse-Argomne mortuary pending
receipt of advice from your office as to confirmation of identification and 1
disposition. ¢

2 encls. | Wal?, ,
encl.l~-GRS Form 16-A.
encl.2-envl.containing personal

effects listed in par.2., 00

QM 203 A-C
Compton, Letcher, C. 2nd Lt. 1st Ind.

War Dept.,OQMG, Washington,D.C., July 6, 1925--To Chief, AGRS, QMC., in Europe.

1, Identification of the remains of the late 2nd Lieut. Letcher C.
Compton, Co. D, 140th Inf., is confirmed by this office. The body is to remain
buried in France. Wnen final burial has been accomplished, concentration forms
will be forwarded to this office.

By order of The Quartermaster Generals
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lieuse~Argomn \mer.Cemetery, #1232,

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagne-sous=lontfaucon(ieuse ),
‘ Prance.
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE September 8th,192b.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT : COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepaﬁcy found upon exhumation of body '

1. Neme COMPTON, Letcher C, . S RUANENE R s T s R N

2. No. ——- __________________________________________ LS N O e e e R el ]t B s AR

9. kAol Gdemby-—-s-==- - IS RS OIS o |
|

4. Org._Co.D, 140%h Inf.. 0 (7 T Hatopg. nd . A TOCK iy’ |

5. DD--—?/QS///? ____________ | S i o A
6. C.D. --—- ﬁ"/z* SR W (b) D.B. __ No discrepancies..

Isolated shell-hols in hfedge alongside wagon road, : : -
Commne Exermont(Ardennes). Map Foret d'Argonne, Discrepancy found upon disinterment
B-302,31, W-279,95, '

Tl GESVEEHO e O (o T B CN: v : GRS G avorNore 1™~ & & Seclert & -

B e - wa _______ e JioRsS Pl O Eee - = Wil S S Rowrmser = .

9. B e Ty L Ll _....lo disgrepanciess |
L8 onleRC e . o= 19. Commune or town _é;{f}’_‘g{_};‘;‘_{: ___________________ |
20. Dept. or County Ardennes 2 Cotntry” Frameeimt,. . 0 W l
2 e o G o e NG e i T R e A . __________________________________________ {
23. Disinterred (Date)lay 81,1926, __ __ By S egatane Meay. . . . ... Gk
24. Inscription on grave marker: NO grave marker. .

Name ool e Thiter WY _ o0 SRRl WD, ey T et s
Rafik— . i g P o SR e UL OnrgZaniZavlONIESS L = - Lo U e

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? FHirr . On bodyj}fss (2).

T A cirer”

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).T0Bs partly corroded.

USNG™. Two oross rifles and two US cgollar insignis on blouse, buried.

Tags were attached around neck with silver chain with small re_ligious‘medal.‘i
27. Condition of body plegh-of-body-decomposed.Skeleton disartigyrioLyarded.

28. Nature of burial Buried one foot deep OD blouse,Red cross swester.lNo pents .

OfE MR s - . - ki ]
29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records ;
quoted above? === None. O R A o _1

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date May 23, 192b, By. James. _leGourty.

S et

31, Caske@ gealed by __._____.........Jemes MoGourtys,. .. ... ... S i -
/(Y;r e B T S DPeeees P X eertr; .
t"%qﬁr iwature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) —/ . Jemes LCGOUrtfe. ... ..
e | 4
= ) - = e t : — = . e S /} e ol B



—————— e e

SHIPMENT, (Show actual marking of box.) Box NoWGSR298% - = S e el

32. Designation of body:

| TR SRR | . %

Name_ COMRTON, letobex Qs . - - . - . - WSRO Serial No e | & ~— SEEEEC

Rank''2nd Rients = % = Organization . Go.D, 1408k Infs s TS RN
]

33. Consigned to:

= L

. e AERGRO B AR TE PO e oy C TR s
Name of Permanent Cemetery_ lleuse-Argonne Axer.j1352,39magng-e/Montfaucgn(ﬁeuse1,

34. Casket boxed and marked (Da.te):_Aﬁgnst,';:igj;71@2{;i__'__,_By___._fgmeﬁtMcﬁo_u.r_t;z._____;__
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and : L

accomplished under my immediate supervisgion and that the report above

is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector________ . A S S %?f“fﬁ ______ ~L T o
: James licGourtys -
36. Remarks il S e
37. Shipped from point of Operationﬁ (ﬁaﬁe) ____________________________________________________________
3ok Bt iy g O - ] -
To'point of-Concentration SHSE. & - Sl i STRT NE e e S e
(Name)
Gonyvoyen: Fiftt. ETEs TN e T SlgnatunresShippine 0 c e e
38. Received at RailheadTor PointioffConcentratiion: tDalc S iy s e
ByfGiR S Representative: & o S e e s B
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Datie:’ :- £ SHRSGNEE Sv < var 2
To “PermarientrCemetely: = - o cial Sonh (R0 ST e = B S s o I e
: (Name-)
S0ONVOYOT R ooy o lo) lmeto tapln g SignatunedShippingkUificen SE T
40. Received: Date R e, A s R
G.B:S+« ‘Ropreaentatiives [Fi= S (5 = W Gxd Ba . 0 e s T MR T el
41, Reinterred, . ML e G el Septenbher -8th; 2988, . o .
: (Date) : .
42. Grave No. ____Twenty-eight (88), __#pw#yie_Bloek "H",
43, Ploy S leldecvesuss5 - 0 Row_Porty-three (43), = ..
G.R.S. Representative. ,;_?%?%iggiii\"kgA;a _____________
. B. sSheild,
Caretaker.

..-w-’“r | v



; . rgome AMe Cemetary #1232,
. G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Pl(’l(‘,eﬂ.'mm‘ ..... B'us":‘ﬁ'nﬂﬁuﬂ.ﬂ' (HQ“BG).

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate Moy 23, 19255~

1. REMAINS OF... COMPTON, - Letcher -Gy . SERIAL NUMBER

RANK. ... 2nd-Ideuby ~ORGANIZATION Gés D 140%h Iif,

2 isi ) te) : . ‘ 3 b iy ati :
2. Disinterred (date) My 21,1925, From (give complete loc LtIOI_l)

-

= - $ =0 Isel mu hela in
.................... dge aleng Wagen read Cemme Exerment (ird), Map Feret d'Argenne Fast 302431
North 279, 95, : . >

R RO e R S e e SR (B Ve
= twe — iy saaten,
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : Grave 28 yBlogk MH",
September 8thy, 192b, Row 43 lleuse~Argonne AmersCeme tery, #1382,
"""""" e S Romagne “sous=llontfaucon(iieuse ), France.,
By : GroupWeBs3heild, Care taker| 4GRS +CMCin Bs, §Jci§re°&%8@ﬂ&§k°§a_ﬁh_9_et
. : 5 and OD Blankets

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hod y upon disinterment 4
S ' Buried

............... ens f.ﬂd.q@]hu.r.ﬂu.”mtw, -No-pa:-.ts er- sheggy

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with hody?- e . On grave mar]cer?j.....z.... : -
¥ - 0 ve :
T s partly cerreded, ons reads Letohe———emNm——lig Infe USTG Faw s

() Otherngansedidgn fise atiep faung ¢ opsdisinterment, and general remarks :
twe cress rifles and twe Us cellsyr insignia en blesuss, buriede )
- bags Were attached~areund nack with silver chain with small religleus medad;

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifving items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement) . Groge—— -

(b) Weigh, (estimated) . .. ... .. A58 loas .
(el Baip—olare: =F == =0 =t Hong -

Uity = == Sre A Do -

Characteristics” - o = = - T .

(&) Hairon face—€olor .- = . :

Eoeation: - = .- e

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

o 2SS 07 | i 0 g e
Ners vislble

22 23 24 25 26 27

B

: e = A e~ 12,13,14,156
Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). . .. <90yl i8y
(5] g parts ( g _) Teeth 3,5,18,19 30,51 ¥

Iﬂf‘&' ilﬁaﬂiﬁtte!"eﬁ,lp“crthird. i b i ;g‘gg..ﬁidgv G‘F. #7 ..... Ga Ve

; = =
7. Disinterment = ‘,,_/7/%_‘ > 3
' supervised by ‘ : Z_«;

~UpAsnmo TWeCI

8. Reburial ’f_ﬁﬁﬂﬁiﬁﬁzr ; Chisf Investigatoers
Supervised hy—~ ‘—9—’;:7’( Ce L. . S SADPIOTEN oo . = fe e A
( ' ‘Caretaksrs RIS e e e

—

.. Approved ;




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information. as noted below, on reverse side, of sheet in the .corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and’is to be forwarded wich G. R. 5. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answet’*to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means ol identification

on body.

* ¢

1. Shosw soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohmdisinterred and reburied.

5 Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred

and the group and unit which made disinterment.

5 JFive «date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in caslket, *wooden (hox, ete. ‘

4. State to whit degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body‘was origihally huried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete: This statement shotld be as complete as

possible.

by reporting * Yes ~ or NOFS

r

5. (@) State whether ifdentification tags ware founl buried with bhody and .on grave marker

(b) State whether or not hody appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
bhe of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body- deseription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important
4nd shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either 'side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth); hicuspids

(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth).
findings

An examination should be made and
charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, Dbridge

work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH 3% All teeth missing threugh previous
extraction (not those fractured or

? g
v displaced by recent wounds) should
o he gc{atched out, thus :
A = b
 EAE
CROWNED ¥BETH ... Blofk in solid the crown of tooth (label GoLDb crownt&, PORCELAIN CROWN
e gold, porcelain, or gold and ppreelain), OLD CROWN
@ thus ;
[ GOLD ano PORCELAIN BR
BRIDGE WORK . .o Block in solid the crown of tooth (label @ ; E’G!DDL%EBRIDGE
: gold bridge,gold and poreelain bridge) - 1
thu :
: : SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILEINGS e i e Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
e _ posgible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
P silver, cement), thus :
> —CAVITY

. Outline location and size ol cavity,
gt shode in thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES)

-
L]

ji v}
m
0
>-}
<
m
o

DENTURES (PLATES).. ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of platelblock in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘r clasp ”

~_ Show name of perscn supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

approving same.

_ R Show name of person supervising the roburial and the nwms and fitle of the person approving

sanie.

-



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF “REMAINS  DATA.

: Kby o425
ls Location Index Card
COMPTON, Letcher €. .~ -~ - -

(@) Wames e e e e SoreNogs=cassapassds
2 L ut. P . D . TYP' ————————
ikl R%_l?‘kc-*j--igﬂ--v“--------—-Organizat e it ST L
i _ ' CHRmmmmmm e
{a) Date 0f Deatlindnaas s ean (@)Ceuso of Demtho-MA s

El.Registration Card

_(:?)Grave Do wrtmm s memam el e SRRy ) e O i et s A (PO PR T
ﬁgiﬂnerg.Addre;ss lrs. Cornelia Compton (Mother), 405 East Adams St.,Kirkwood, Mo.

Sttt Y . ) R 0 T Y S S S B £ S S e e . e S e S B e e B S St i e e S g

By S —

ille A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD:

(a) Name-- jzﬁ)ﬁﬂ-Mi—fgz__%{_@._;%@._&Mb e e S B

(@) AdAresS—m——m——mc e e s s e e e R
{d) Remzins to be brought t0 UeSe?mm—mm=—m—— el e s oo
{e] To be interred in National Cemetery in U,S. at —«———emsmmmmmeamcecmmaaan
(£) Shipping instructions upon arrival in UeSem—=—~—m—— s
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought £0 UeSem—mem—mmmmmmmmmae oo
IV, GeReS. Files ,Correspondence-shows as fO0lLOWS——mammm e o oo o e o e e e

df.@;__nate .2 /94/ 2"

}kaminar'a Initialg—=——~ e fe L ST L T

z ==z== T oottt bttt bt bt bt e e
- ] - 319
COUHTRY = e e e m —mmeee Cemeteory Toe~M0LEEE 1232 ____ Sheet if0e=-~-2 .~

25/130/ 3¢S



Vo Pingl Action:

s g

Following advice forwarded to Zurope by letter on ——----

Sttt e a e e e s e s s e~ SRR RS
. .
e s I T i srasyesut s 5 I S
VI REIIARKS
° -
R e R e e e e L e e e
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e E L
e e e e e e L D

25/130/=7s



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMATHS DATA.

1, Loeation Index Card

(a} Name--COMRIM, Letcher Qoo m e Ser,Jos

ot oy e e s e i

TYPp——mrmmimmm
(2] Ranke-@-bieuter———-- et Organization-Gaa-D,-140th Iofe ..
A ; CHRm— e
(el Date 0f Death-8-28=18-—————a- (d)Cause of Death-mEfd—ee .. x
Il.Registration Card
(?]Grave m&mmw ---------- 1k e D S8 r Bl 00 e ZEe
(b e
(v )Bnerg.Ad&res s%wmmno@zmml,MMMmﬁ._&nﬁwﬁ;@d loe
III. A.G-O DISPOSITIOH CARD: o e = -
(a) l!anle———""---v'-"-—-———-o —————— 1 g ) et B B {b} ————————————————————————
SaE (C }_ Adﬁ.nass-:-- e _.g-_'__-':f‘_'-;-:-:-_._—“‘.‘.‘_‘__'-_;';-.-‘:;_!(.'...'..-.—-;:..nara-'::.'..;'_'.‘;'.‘.‘.'1.'__.l._“:;.';::..:.i::‘::‘::::::.._-...
{G)i Remadns: 6 be hEanshts o TESulamtedatat e LT
{e] To be interred in Hatlonal Cemete:.y .m UsSe ab m——memmmm o e
(f) Shlpp.mg mstrt_ctmns wpon arrival I ToSammmm e e
{g) Disposition instructions if not brought t0 UeSem—rmm—mmmrmecmmm——————aa
IV. GeReS. Files ,Correspondence-shows as f0lloWS—rmamam— e o oo e
Examiner's Initiglg——————m=re—ama— 2 e bt
(670617 ity O ———— Cemetery loe-dorgne1768-~-=~ Sheot 0e=-~-319-~-

25/130/7%



Ve Final Action:

Following advice forwarded to Zurope by letter on w——s-——-- e e e

e e e T e et S e et T = e = ot = . o

VI. REIIARKS

25/150/575



GENERAL ACCOUNTING OFFICE.
WASHINGTON

CLAIMS DivisioN August 1, 1925

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

JWR-711 AN

667128 \Q
' N
Quartermaster General —
War Department, 1 ((,-.
Weshington, D. C, P
Sir: Attention: Maj. R. P. Harbold ’,_ﬁ_“(f'
Q-NI. C. f\‘\
s\t\.u;
You are advised that the personal effects of the RIT
§
late Letcher C. Compton, 2nd Lieut., 140 Inf., are being Y
forwarded to the parents as of this date., Carbon copy of 'g;—
letter transmitting the effects is enclosed herewith, éff ‘\
Respectfully, S
& _ J. R. McCarl 5>
o ”ﬂ&% tvoler General ""\7
Lt ,a’?) /
By- P
l! * 3! \“73 \«'-':)
sl 2. M { N
B2 1, . ~N

M&



JR-711
667128

" Bugust 1, 1825

Quartermaster General,
War Department,
Washington, D. C.

Sir: : Astention: Maj. lq;: ::ﬂ-u
You are sdvised thet the perscnal offects of the
late Letcher C. Compton, 20d Liews,, 140 Inf., are being
forwarded to the parente as of this dste. Carbon copy of
letter transmitting the eoffects is enclossd berewith,




Moguat 1, 1928

\
Richard J, and Comelia L. Campien,
408 B, Mams Averue,
nm, Mo.

Sir and Madom:

This office is in receipt of your commmiocation of
July 26, 1928 in which you request the personal effects of
your san, Letcher C. Conpton, who was & 2nd Lisut, 140
Inf,, and in complianes with your reguest, you are sed
that the effects meceived in this office consist of one silver
chain, broken, and one religious medal.

~ Sald offects are enclesed herewith and registored.
You will please acknowledge receipt thereof, for which par-
pose an official envelope requiring no postage is enclosed.
Respectiully,
4. B, MaCarl
Comptroller General

Byt












- 293-Compton, Lecher C. ;
- June 11, 1928.

~ Subject: Recovery.

To: The Quartermaster Gemeral,lunitions Bldg. ,Washington,D.C.

% P Yo s
IR R i pa e irRemae—es Gl G P

1. Porwarded herewith is @.H.S. Form 16-A for remains of 2nd Lieut. Letoler
C. Compton, Co. D, 140th Inf., located by the Hesearch persommel of this office.

2, Following personal effects found on body are forwarded herewith:
1l Broken silver chajin with small raugious medal.

3. These rmhu are being held in the muu—ugonno mrtuary pend ing - 5
receipt of advice from your office as to confirmation of identlfication gnd .
‘z.”".tioau

(‘

f"—\‘ o c-n--..‘_

B b 2 JIA} + bl
ﬁ.‘ e P G

Wi, 0.8mitn," AT b N R
Lioeut.Col. 'Q-I-&rp“{ r(‘- ‘%

2 encls. omr._

~ enel.1-GRS Form 16-A.




MEMO
July 2, 1925

Case of
2nd &%, Letcher C. Gompten- Cempany D, 140th Inf. KIA 9/28/1998

ACTIONS REQUESTED;

Request
l.. Indersement to %urapo s, Tre.bhheir letter of June 11, 1926, f£ilé 293-Compton,
Lotcher C; subj ct- Hecovery advising them identificition of 2nd it. Letéher
Ce Lempton, vempany ., 140th infeatry killed in action tept. 26, 1918 is
confirmed ,
Boay to itemain in Lurepe.
voncentrativn advice zccompsnied by Gen.o. forms te be forwarded this effice

skt o ok ok ok ok ok ok Rk ok ROk R k sk ok ok Rk ok Mk kR Kk kok Rk kK 4

2¢e lotter te Mr & Mrs, R.J.Compton, Kirkweod, Me. we are pleased te inform
them the search for the body of their sen 2nd Lt. Letcher C. €ompten, Goo D

140th Infantry, has at last been succewsfull, the remzins of this seldier
were exhumed from an isodated shell hmle in hedge alengside }§ re n the
Cmme, of Exermont, Dept of Ardennes, The remains are new in the Mertuary

of the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery # 1232, Remagne=-sous-Montfaucen,

Dept. of Meuse. Grave lecation imn this permanent American Cemetery will

®e ferwarded you upon receipt of such advice from Eurepe. _

Twe tags were attachedcaround the neck with silver chain with small religious

medal. LThis chain with the medal is this day being forwarded te the

#laims:s Section of the General Accounting effice with the regquest that it

be forwarded to youe etce
.*l*&*t**t*****‘****tt*ti*i*i**t**a***-*t*****&*****

Beo Letter te the ©laijss Section, General Accounting Office, room 711, Walker-
Johnsen Building, New York and 18th Sts, N.W. Washingtonk D.C. enclesing there
in the effedts feumd on the remaine of 2nd kt. letcher C. “ompton, “ompany D,
140th infantry- with the request that same be forwarded to the parests of
thia soldier,

0 oy e o o e 5 D e P £ e e e S i S e e £ 5 G 5 e (D e e o 0 O e e e

4,0 Lotter te the A.G.0. Wéshingtem, DsC. re; their letter of 12/2/1919 file AG0201=-
(Compten, Letcher G)and eur indersement thereen of Dec. 18, 1919, advising them
the remaine of 28d &t, letcher C. Compton- Coempany D, 140th Infantry, wes edhumed
Mgy 21, 1926 frem iseolated shell hele .in hedge alepgeside wagen read , Cmme,
of Exerment, Dept. Ardennes, Map Feret d'Argenne E 302.31 N279,95
Twe tags were attached #peund the neck with silver cheain with small religeus
medale ¥ants gnd shoes had been remeved frem the soldiers
Twe cress rifles and twe U.S. cellar énaignia en blouse,
This body is now &n the Mertuary at the Meuse-Argomne American Ctye ¥ 1232,

Remagne=sous=Montfaucen, leuse. azsrave 1antion has net uet heen received.)
L = E.

L ;Enta of burial in isclated _grave er
by w is net kmown in this ef nsett Vail /
In aatere m’c



G,R.5.FORM 135 FILE NO......g4369------

IDENTIFICATION OFINION OPINION 7/1/25 G
CASE OF CQMPTON:. LETGHER C.-.2nd. Lt.. Company D, 140th. Inf..... KIA 9/28/18.......
Isolated shell hole in hedge zlongside road. Cmme. Exermont, Ardennes
GRAVE __ E302.31l-+.279.95.. .Body -held -in -Morgue Gty 1832 ------c--mmmorseemme oo
It is the epinion of the investigator that the body recovered 5/21/25
DECISION grom .the.above- grave IS THAT.of-2nd-dt,.- Letcher - Cq-Comptom, Co:-D-140th
et DENTAL GHART
Date of Enlistment H Report on Disinterment it
A.G,0,4 Emecrgency Address
Missing | Dental Workl Dental Work || _Missing B.D, Dental Work | Miss A,D.
R o N e e e T T T R | R S P o S50 Bl Llg. ol Lsenee
AcHElge f1g Il s L IR Uabiad
B B R s T ey :
9 por flg b o e b e L o L S S S
s TOTRL {0 B 1 T SERC PO 71| ISR O bed Pigl o T TR
L . 12:13;14:15 Slv. flg
T LINELYeL Elge. |1 oo adbiae il 18319 81v. £1g .. .|...
TR R T TR T N SR O ey || .............
T T e e i AR e e Eoy . 2bREwRaY.. . 27. g.]_d.*.f.}.g .......
ERHURYT QRPN iy o Lol puisidn o Lo il Lol 5% e SEOTSL Sly. Fige’ L.
I ! |

~_BODY DESCRIPTION | L

_4.6.0, Report E/A Report. J Report on Disinterment
Gttt IR Aach e e it e Ml e = S he B SR R Gl ket e 36 2 NSV
s ke s I VA NV CNEIE e e ‘ ....... Ty T R N
Badr ..... RURUBROWE o sl ot s b e S a1 TR gy i e LR T 0 e T
e e e e R S SR 0~ 2 A St e

IDENTIFICATION TAGS
Found on Body ' Found on Cross
. YES(2). (corroded partly.)............. ). .tags were around -necklNe Grave Merker -------------
1=LEPCH====== 2n==140. Inf. -UeS-N.3) with silver chain with -small religious medal -
2=LETCHER ~-=-T0H U.S5.N.G. _OTHER IDENTIFIYING MARKS
Found on Body ‘
.twe.aross. rifles. and. .two.-Bedizpollar ineignia on blouses-------r----crrrrrmereeooroooene

0.5, Dlouse red croes sweater. Ne pants or shoes. Left ulna shattered,upper third.
ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Body in this Grave concentrated FRBE SOON,. AARNea. QL. Lueen. SR 1AL A em BA TR ..

This men reported buried originally ...Over ----- Fes e - Hns 1 N - s Rhlildieg e L L
Organizations of other men buried around original location

LI

: Concur; 6&
el 4 APPROVED;

| 22/283 /LML ! OVER



loeo Np G.LoB, located for this soldier.

Reawe N0 ReC.8. report lecatad.

Beee Seldier was lat reperted Missing in Action, later changed to killed im Adetion,
450s0ialetter of 3/223/1920 gives the fol owing-- Seldier eemn by member of
corganization, lying dead in woods on Sept. 28, 1918

4000 Organization Sgpt 27th is shown near Baﬁin& A1
i Sept 28th is shown near Exermont . g
Sees Burial for this Officer has mever been reported so far as records have bem
loz ateds '

It will be noted that thése remains have nc pants nor shoes -- which would
seem to indicate that the body had been robbed of these articles-- evident ly
by some one who did not have time to complete the job, er these were the
articles needed and the least liable te be dbscowered as not belonging to
the wearer. : i : ] '
Seldéercenlissdd in June 1917, a year and nearly 4 menth before he was killed,
therefore it 1s quite pessible that after having:the work done by Dr. Williams,
that addition werk had to be done, therefore the Gold crown en $ 4 instead of
the filiing, and gold filling in é 8 instead of porcelain filling, also additien
f£illings- such as 3;5;12;15; 18;30;31 ' R ES
Dro Williams in letter of 6/1922 to Mr. Compton advises that he add te the
dental chart any addition information he may remember, and find out if any

-other.dentist did work, ' ' \

Therefore ' . .
. The inv-stigator is of the opinion that the body exhumed frem the’
isolated shedl hole in hedge mlongaide of read IS THAT ef Lt. Ietcher C. Compten,
Ce D, 140th nf. '
(a) Two tags en body, &round neck with silver chain with rel. medal.
(B)  Teeth listed by Dr. Wil iams as having work done is listed
‘- by Burcpe as being worked up.--( there ig other work shown by

Europe. ‘
(¢)  It. Compton was before Fed., a member of the Mo. N.G. ~
i ' E:%tt Veil : a‘é

Investigators

Ne Dispsition;caid located.

i



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

i

M 8 Argemmae Ame Osmetary #1232,
Plachemagne seus Mentfaucen (Meuse)e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  puio  ay 23,19260

Remains op . COMPTON, Letcher Cs SERIAL NUMBER

RANK..... ... 204 Tleute . .. ORGANIZATION -..G0e..D. 140th Infe

2

Disinterred (date) : Mgy 21,1928¢ From (give complete location) : Isel shell hele in
hedge alengside wagen read Cemme Exerment (Ard), lap Feret d'Argenns Hast 302531

By S Goup: =t i hag o e UG ez MA o B @ GG O

- 9. Reburied (date): In (give complete location) :

By : Group e A U Rt e Nature of eebumrinles s et T

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Buried

ons foet deep (D blouse red cress sweaters No pants er shes

5t

 forwardeds

kere._

(@) Identification tags: Buried with bod"tw. o 0N grave marker? No grave ma
TOB' s partly o:rrodod, ons reads Letehemmm 2N o Usme

" crems Siz oa i oo, b TS 1Te hsHAAER Bk VAVGGAS BaspaLls
tags were attached arewnd neck with silver chain with small religleus msdal,

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

T
(@) Height (actual measurement) ... ‘..

= 136 1bss

(&) W eigh, (es‘[,imaf(!d)r -
‘Hena

(¢) Hair—Color "

b8

Ouamutye e e et , De R

Characteristics ... De

(d) Hair on face—Color. ... De

Location : De

OUERUIYSe STEE S e DO
(¢) Permanent marks on hody'(ol_d sears, peculiarities,

Or Missing parts . Neng..viglede . ... s ..

. 0023

S E e R TR e S n 22 1‘%5 %Eif
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .‘?‘!Q_ﬂi,§.a§.é."19”_.§9’51 *

teath 8,25,27 GFe #7 Cav
9P, 348G o

~
i.

8. Reburial

)
Disinterment {;
supervised by~ 2

/Inve gtigater, -

cc/{mcr.&' App’rove ...... v hik @'M_

Investigat ¢r§

supervised by........ E SAPYRO Vel e S s o S

(@B e




"

INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial loeations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. - - ¢ '

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

Flae B Nas v

5 Give date and accurate information as to location from which the 'hody was disinterred
and the groun and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
boly was originally huried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as

possible. .
5. (@) State whether identification tags wore fornl buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ** Yes "»0r.* N o 3

(b) State whether or not bhady appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody ‘or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,

and the like feund on hody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identilying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to- hody description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under-the body description are very important
and shoudl le. very complete. The dental-chart is also very important and should be filled in
witly great care. There are 32 teeth to be aceounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either 'side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing ieeth), bicuspids
(ehewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of deecay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ooe All tecth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

.

[ \
CROWNED EYETE e _ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWNAS PORCELAIN CROWN
= gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
‘ > thus :
N

: ' 2 : [ GOLD an5PORCELAIN E
S SpRinGE WORK AN niock in solid the crown of tooth (label 2o PORCELONGOR IDCE

gold bridge, gold and porcelain hridge) (%GOLD BRIDGE 84
S ‘

thu :
: SILVER FILLING 3 OLD FILLING
R LINGS e e .. Draw filling on tooth accurately as’ GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
& possible (T)lock in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
-y silver, cement), thus : e «
3 3 —CAVITY DECAYED

Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED N7 DECAYED

CARIES (GAVITIES) :
shode in thus :

L

DENTURES (PLATES)........ Draw diagram of relative sizo and shape of platelblock in teeth attached andindicate
: : . = :retaining clasps on nataral teeth with the word ** clasp "

> i

b=
approving same.

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

_,j B Shosv.name of peeson supervising the reburial and the nam3 and title of the pé‘r‘son approving

same.
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R. S. Form #124

Disposition Status -
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REGISTRATION SECTION.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
CEMETERIAL DIVISION.

File No.

OSPSS Ref. NO. .

-

b e (s

Follow-upNop.s ..ot o .

TO: Inquiry Section .

From: Overseas Project Sub—-Section.

CENERAT, INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by: . i ......) (date )
Data sent Ove;seas L - =

Operations: to commence (APProX.) . - oo

Operations to be completed (approx.) ... . . ... = L

Bodies shipped from European Port .o e

Bgd%gs arrived at Hoboken ..

CASE OF

—

The folloqinﬁ\infor
5 . @2

mation,was abstracted (Date)

“W_r__‘/'{\ \_ A A \‘»z‘- ' -
SOURCE CLK. | in/OFFICE CLK. |in OFFICE
A. G, 0. Cards Shppg. Inquiry(sent.a . wm——..)
A.G.0. Corresp. ol o
G.R.S. corresp. OSP.S-S Corresp. (see Remarks.)
relative to disp.
DESIRES as to Digposition,
RETURN,
Name of Relative = 3
REMAIN

. Pyt Inbs

SPECIAL

Father
Mother
Brothers

Sisters

Children (Name oldest first)

Body to be ehipped to. . . o

s wemsehippedy (Date)ee o e i e

e e el |
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{
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G.R.S, Fom No, 10l-. ({Iniomation Blank)  File Mumber § ¢ 3§ ?

TO;~ REGISTRATION BRANGH, G,R.S, - tete /377

V4
FRQM - TNQUIRY BRANCH,

Please:igrnish information as checked {¥) below regarding the following soldier:

4 et ol

(,‘ G o % g1 .
NAME | ~ fadary gf'{_f » g, ' A (:i Serial Number
&
e o ) e IR
rag oL 7 E A 4 ORGANIZATION (v AD, /ety o 2 TR .
! l/':f )
&
NO, QUESTICN REPLY
1. | Do particulars of soldiers given ’ ,
above agree with Records? 3 WP AL € A
2y Date of Death, 2
: ; 3 'y, ¢+ 7/
3 Cause and place of death, - LY .
- z o > [ C £ A 1.""‘ 2 - Y
_ o FEL e *
4 Number of Casualiy Cablegram -
: > -
5. | Date buried : S 97¢ ke Al
6. | Crave Location
(a) Complete record required, 6 5
(b) Neme of Cemetery or Com- £
mune only required, E
(c) Note reinterments, [
= i . Z 7/ '/ I\
7. | Who reported burial? ' g . [
8, Confirmed by G.R,S5,?
2, Report as to Grave Marker
10, | Identification Tags: . /e ©
{(a) Buried with body? / ’
(b) Attached to grave marker? /7 & ‘
arIR Complete Fmergency Address?
12, Heas above been notified?
(Give dute) : V7
13, Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case,
{Reply in all cases if no
infermation on regord) /{,
14, What is thg Photograpn No,?
15, Inquiry made by?
Released by Information Control
' By vsp % ¢
N.,B, All Proper names to be | ____Directory & AUACAT O
typewritten, or printed in ..Cards' 5 x 8 '
i PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS, |3 Cards 4 x%% . s
1)us-~r86/L ot L Ny “:“

3
L7

AN aisiaid
ne G LI 5.




G.R.S5. Form No.,..6 : File No.gazs9
Report of lon-l. gistration.

VAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THRm QJAR?I?I“T"D GEMEE

GRAVES REGISTRATION ZERVICHE

ERRR LA

WTASHINGTON .

Ven

thoﬂ afd
sdoang ©@F JNO SUHY ‘A0 Y

February 26,1920

1. In reply to your inquiry, you are advised th
grave of:

* ong,Lt. Letcher C.Compton o
Co.D.140th.Infantry

has not yet been registered in this office, but investigations gy

are being made, the result of which will be communicated to you
as soon as pissible,

J

2. Please do not be discouraged by the failure, thus far; to

gecure the infermaticn yeu éneire, Eacsh day wiinesses the perfects
ing of recurds in canss not nevetefere raported, and we have hope
of sending you comforting essusances ir dae tlme.

"By authority of the Quaricrmasier General:

CHARLES C. PIRRIE,
€olonel. U.S. Arnmy,

cep/jed Chief, Craves Registration Service.

1st Ind.
G.R.5.,0.Q.i.G,, 18th & Va, Ave., Washington, D.C,
To: Director of Mortuary Operations in Europe, 12 rue Boissy d‘Anglas,
Paris, France, '

1. For investigation and report by indorsement hereon as to
what information is coatained on reccrds of vour office as to grave lo—

cation, together with repart as to result of investi, ailon upon comple-
tl’)ng

By authority of the Quartermaster General,

CHARLE RCE,
Colone rmy,
Chief, Grpy¢g/We istration Service,

NS~5957 /1B
R3
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fr. 3. %, Williwns
- Deutist P
17 £. Torkwood Aue. £

lehster Groues, Mo,
June 5th, 1922.

Mr. R. J. Compton,
405 Eagt Adams Ave.,
Kirkwood, Missourie.

Dear Mr. Compton:-
Inclosed find record of dental work which

I did for Letcher. I am sorry that I have not a more com-
plete record.

I would suggest that you add to this any
thing which you may remember in regard to his teeth. Also find
out any other dentlst who may have worked on them and get his

record.
Hoping that this may be of some help,I am,

. Sincerely yours, |







[- “ Dr. ¥. % Willicwws ’

Aeutist

17 . Lockwond Ane.

Wiehster Geones, Mo,

Dental Work for Litgher Compton.

Silver filling in upper right second blcuspid.

Silver filling in lower right first molar.

Silver filling in upper left second bicuspid.

Silver filling in upper left first molar.

Synthetic porcelain filling in upper left and right centrals.

;i %—MW g, Heme I 07”/’%‘







FILE NO.

From:

Subject:

COPY.

April 22, 1922,

293.8 C-R #B84359 (COMPTON, 2nd LteLetcher C.).

The Quartermaster Gemeral, U.S.Army (Graves Registration Service).

Mre Re Jo Compton, Kirkwood, Missouri.

Case of 2nd Lt. Letcher C. Compton, Co. D, 140th Infantry.

l. It is requested that you secure from your local
dentist and forward to this office a chart of all dental
treatment performed for your son, the late 2nd Lieutenant
Letcher C. COMPSON, prior to his entry into the Service-
the chart to include crowns, bridges, fillings, mis sing
teeth, etc., and any information you may be able to
furnish relative to the formation of this officer's teeth,
i.e., whether or not they were ewen and regular and whether
some overlapped others. Please also advise this office
of the age of your son at date of death and whether or mot to
your knowledge his wisdom teeth had erupted.

2. The information requested is to be used in
matters of identification and will be greatly appreciated

by this office. ©Please use the enclosed envelope, which

requires no postage, for youwr replye.

By authar ity of the Quartermaster General:

nl . L

CHARLES J.*WYNNE,

1 Incle Captain, Qe Me CoXps.
1 penalty envelope.
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July 21, 1822,

293.8 U-R #84389 (Compton, Letcher C., 2nd Lt.)

Mr, B, J. Compton, 405 East Adams Ave., Kirkwood, Mo.

Case of 2nd Lisutenant Letcher C. Sompton.

1. Receipt 1s acknowledged of letter dated June S5th,
1922 from Dr. §. H. Williams, 17 East Lockwood Avenue,
Webster Groves, Missouri, enclosing a chart showing
dental treatment performed for the late 2nd Lientenant
Letcher C., Compton,Company D, 140th Infantry, prior to .
his entry intc the Service.

2. The information received will be used in connection
with idantification and is greatly appreciated by this
office.

For the Quartermaster General:

\ 2P

‘4«-‘_‘__“ En E' mn3|
Executive Assistant, G.R.S. D8

T

a2

MAILED
JUL 21 1922

G.R.5.



CORRESPONDE™E
G.R.S. Form No. 8; Central Rec { Liaison.,

Februsry 18'(:}‘1% 919,

VAN
I

oo S | :
Memo For: G.R.S. representative, C.R.O.

SuBJECT : Information required for G.R S.

I. Items checked are to be completed :

Surname : COMPTON

) First name: Letcher C.,

()

( #2) Number :

(

() Rank: 2nd “ieutenant
() Company: mgn -

E ) grgam:ilhon 140th Infatry  35th Div'n
) Date of death : L
() Cause: %O\' YO A

(+) Place:
v Location of hospital :
Number » »
Class » »

( ) Relative :
( ) Relationship :
(+) Address :

() Authority.:-

Cablegram No A,
Telegram from :

dated :
() Reported to Washington : \r‘\
C.C. Nos:

(Underscore lhe ‘“official” C.C.)
( A Remat‘k§ Present Status

Initials of reporter ¢ (X ‘i, N
: )






In reply rofer to:
293.,8 C-R {84359

Jeruary 2B, 1923,

lirss Cornelia Comptons
405 East Adoms Street,

Kikkwood, Moe
Dear ladam:

To assist this office 1In an investigation vhich 18
being conducted in orda:: to establish the identity of your
late son, 2::1 ILientenant Letcher Gs Complon, Company Dy Mth
Infantry, the Juartermaster General desires that you be
requested to furnish any information you may have in regard
%o your son's wearing a signet ring with the moncgram "MHB",
and the date "1910" ongraved on the seals
,  The above information will be of material aid te

the Departmont and will be greetly appreciateds, Plesse use
the enclosed emvelope, which requires no postage, Zor your

raplys
MAILED | Yours very truly,
JAN 25 1923
He J« Commory
GiRE.. o
- Ensle < 1 pensity cm&nw - rk

SUSES \‘DED FOR._Z_/____ ‘Vé'/-*‘ "r‘\3

|

wiRd 'wllm’



File 84359
1/23/23

Cage of
2nd Lt. Letcher C. Compton- Co. D 140th Tn.f. KTA 9/28/18

Unk own taken fron Grave 20 B/A Cty Charpentry lMeuse &nd reburied into
gravé 91, Sece. 90, Pl. 2 Cty 1252-- listed as having on inside of Blouse
the 1n1tials L. P. in indelible panc*l. 1t ia thﬂught this Unknown
might betthat of Lt. Compton- tis Tomwe. - :

“However- there wes Uninown officer teken from the v*c*nity with & ring
MHS--~ therefore

fction requested.
Request letter to Mrs. Cornelie Compton- mother- 403
E. Adens Ste. Kirkwood Mo. esking if her son wore & ring with the

initiels MHS on it-.these initiele are as e sésl ring and ere not en
greved on the inside. o

'0 E. Kensett Veil- Investigstor.

()da} ;

’//

’f



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON



XXIXXX

July 15, 1922,
293.8 C-R #84359-(Compton, 2nd Lt.Letcher G.)

Mrs. Cornelia Compton, 405 E.Adams 8t ., Kirkwood, Mo.

Deatal chart.

1. It is requestad that you secure from your local
dentist and forward to this office a chart of ail
dental treatmsnt performed for your iate son, 2nd Lieut.
Latcher G, Comnton, Company B, 140th Infantry, prior
to hls entry into the Service--the chart to inciunde
crowns, bridges, fillings, missing teeth, etc. and
any information you may be ahls to furnish relative
to the formatisn of this officer' < taath, i.e.,whether
or not they wers aven and meular and whethar some over=
lapped othars. Plaase Also advies this office of the
Ags of your son at dszte of death and whather or not to
yoar knowledge his wisdom testh nad erupted.

2. The above information will be of material aid in
the investigation in this case ani sama will be much
appreciated by the Department. Plsaze uss the enclosad
panalty envelope, which requires no P03tags, for your
reply.

For the Quartermastar Genersl:

E. E. DAVIS,
i in:l. Bxecutive Assistant,G.R.5. LN .
Penalty envelope. #C MW

MAILED

e St

JUL 1 5 1999 ‘ Qa4 nl e

il
’ fﬁ SR e Ry e o g 8
G. R. S’ o fks:f ’}‘x:ﬁi‘.wl .L?L.U E Ukv ‘? t

C
i




File No.

To:

Subjeat:

MAILED

MAY 2 4 1922

G.R.5.

Moy 24, 1922,
208 .8 G=R #84359 (COMPTON, 2nd Lt. Letoher Co)

Mre. Re Jo Compton, Kirkweod, Missouri.

Dental Chart.

1. The records of this office do not indiocate
that reply has been received to communication from
this office dated April 22, 1922, copy of which is
attached hereto.

2. Your prompt attention to this important
matter will bYe greatly appreciated by this office. .

%, Please use the enclosed envel ope, which me-
quires no postage, for your reply.

For the Quartermaster Gemeral:

CHARIES J. WYNRE,
) Asslatant,
2 inol.
Penalty Envelope.
Copy of lLets

R el i e a

ENS
-



FILE NO.
Froms
Tos

Subject ¢

-.,J&L "‘?Tf::té‘-f-f/ z/f,..-:*-’( = /“/

April 22, 1922. <YL

203,8 O-R #84359 (CMPTQN, 2nd Lt. Letoher C.)

The Quartermaster Gemaral, U.S.Army (Graves Rogistration Sarvices)
lMre Re Je Compton, Kirlwood, lilssouri,

Case of 2nd Lte latcher C. COMPTON, Cos D, 140th Infantry.

1. It is reyuasted that you sesours fram your local
dontist and forward to this office a chart of all dental
treatmont perfommed for your son, the late 2nd Lieutenant
Letcher Cs CQUPSON, prior to his entyy into the Service --
tho chart ¢0 inclule crowms, bridges, f#illings, missing
teath, otcs, and any information you may be abls %o
furnish mlative to the formation of this officer's teeth,
l.04, whother or not thay wers even and regular and whether
sana overlapped otharse Plsase also advise this office
of the age of your son at dato of death and whother or mot to
your mowlodge his wisdom teeth had erupted. _

S The information reqwsted is to b used in
mattars of ldentification and will be groatly approciated
by this officas I'leass use ths enolosed anvelops, which
regquires no postage, for your replye

By mtha;'_ity of the Quartormmster Genoral

Y CHARLES Jo VINNE,
A B Captaing, Qs Ms Corpss @

o 71
1 Inel,
1 p::alw ennlﬁm 22 192

R

7

fs ST pa-®



File Ho.

To:

Subject:

|
|

-

|
WAR DEPARTMENT ol
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY /) “’ ;L
WASHINGTON ; “a { i
' w|
April 27, 1922, S
T
293.8-C-R - #84359 - COMPTON, Letcher G. |- F |
S
The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Streets, N.W., LT
Washington, De Ce e
Case of 2nd Lieutenant Letcher C. Gompton; Company D, ! \f ‘
140th Infantry. : BRRN
l. This office is conducting an investigatmn - % j{f__
for the purpose of locating the grave of the above named
officer, and have located the body of an Unknown soldier (s

whom we believe to be that of Lieutenant Compton. In

the blouse of this soldier was stenciled, "L.C. 48" and

if possible, it is requested that you advise this office o
the significance of the number "48" and whether or not N
it was used in any way in the records of Lieutenant |
Compton.

For the Quartermaster General: (

/2_

CHARLES J. .
ApIn D, REC'D ARCHIVES BR.
4 APRZ9 1922 4
1st Ind. DLB-NBB/I-ZO?

War Department, A. G. 0., May 10, 1922 - To the Quartermaster General
of the Army, Washington, D. C.

1. The records of this office fail to afford eny information

bearing upon this request. The initials "L.C", however, are those of
Lieutenant Letcher C. Compton and it is belisved that the number 48"
mey have been this officer's leundry number.

By order of the Secretary of J&W

Adjutant General.
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April 27, 1922,

File Nos 293,8«0«R ~ {84359 -~ COMPTON, Letcher COs

To: The Adjutant Genoral of the Army, 6th & B Sireets, NeV.,
w“m“mg Ds Co

subject:  Case of 2nd Lieutenant Letcher C. Compton, Company D,
140th Infantrys

L1y 1. This office is condueting an investigation
Zor tno purpose of losating the grave of the above named
officer, and have located the body of an Unknown soldier
whom we bellieve to be that of Lieutenant Compton. In
the blouse of th.ll soldier was steneiled, "L.C. 48" and
if possible, it is requested that you advise this office
the significance of the number *48" and whether or not
it was used in any way in the wecords of Lieutenant
Compton,

L : For the Quertermaster General:

! \
( i ::.";) :f !
?3 ,.-:'ﬁy“ Ay B CHARLYS J, WYNNE, ,
A Assiatant, FVW; ECC
¥ T ‘\ A4
\ e
& & AERAL

b Tde ') AHDRAIEM AR207

War Department, A. G. Os 10, 1922 - 7o ﬂﬁ"ﬂ‘? foneral
o g o woRaiteg e %-_»\ 'm
1. The recorde of this office fail ma‘-g» ,
bearing this request. The initiels "L.0", however, pae_of
Lieutenan mc,mm,muuui thet the number "48%
may have been this officer's laundry number. ;

By order of the Seorstary of War:

“
W

Adjutant Genereal.
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File Hos
Po:

Subject:

b
£ . /?/\ % \
8

April 2%, 1932. {

29348«0«R = {{84369 - COMPTON, Letcher Qs '

The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Streets, H.V.,
Washington, Ds Cs

Case of 2nd Lieutenant Letcher C. compton, Company D,

140th Infantry. A

le This office is conducting an investigation
for the purpose of locating the grave of the sbove named
officer, and have loocated the body of an Unknown soldier
whom we believe to be that of Lieutenmant Compton. In
the blouse of this soldier was stemeiled, "La.Cs 48" and
if possible, it is requested that you advise this offise
the siguifieance of the mumber "48" and whether or not
it was used iu any way in the records of Lieutenant
Comptons

For the Quertermaester General:

CHARLYS J. WYNNE,
Asaistant, i el



File 84359
4/15/22

Case of ;
2nd LE. Letcher C. Compton~- Co. D 140th Inf. XIA 9/28/18

Grave location desired. No AGO card located.
Listed as M/I/A later repobted KIA.

see }etter of 12/14/18 from James D. Page=(near Exermont.)
" s d8/14/19 @ v J.D.Patett =? Vieinity of Varennes)
" note ; ®oldier of seme Org. reports saw body wounded in cheet
in woods. app. dead.) dated 4/10/19

Unknown Amer. Soldier Grave 20 BFA Cty Charpemiry, “euse (cty 976(
( majority of burisls 35th Div. mostly 139th Inf.)

This Cty is only about 65 Kos from the Cmme of Varemnes, and aboub
JKoe north of towh of Varenmnes.
Charpentry is just south of Exermont.

Unknown American Soldier Grave #20 B/A Cty Charpentry-~ disinterred
and reburied into grave 91, Sec. 90, Plot 2, Burial good, body
buried in uniform, Body badly decomp@ésed, No tag on bodys. "L.C."
148" inside of blouse in indelible pencil.

#%s Compton was a member of Co. E 5th Mo. Inf.

AGO reports no teeth missing at time of enlistment, but does mnot
report age at time of enlistment,

Therefore

Action requested. Request let .er to mMetherR.J.Compton
Kirkwo-d, Mo. for D.C. prior %o enlistment- age at time of death,
gize of show, and if 2nd uwpper right tooth grew behind 1lst & 3rd
tooth, if wisdom teeth had all erupted, especially upper, if
lower jaw was shortbe.

glso

AGQ. of Mo. asking if Mag" was used in any way in the records of
Co. E 5th Mo. N.G? or in the records of Lt. Compton. .

p E. Kensett Vgil
m}f’ i Investiga bor.

ey

3 ed
\§§§ / e b;;i,wkﬁdk*ﬁ4ﬂ¢@mwm ﬁiiMCQ’\Jkﬂ, ,,,,, Lo bt

o fay ia % h information
ag o gra © loce 1on.&“her as he is the one who asks for inf

4 ’

L L
Letter req_ueftedt %



QM. C. Form No. 487,
Approved Nov. 8, 1915.

©3—3372

SYNOII:’SlS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.
DATED: DATE RECEIVED IN
FROM:

TO:



Inve & 4dj. Dept.,

- Wi ) InV. Un. t Ca—
Tnlaeaiution' Eegl?els.gldsor‘,t. & o. = FROM: 0.Q,M.G,
WAR DEPARTMENT CEI.&E’}‘EsIAL DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF M““;:;;n“" Building
WASHINGTON 2442
PLEASE
EXPEDITE
Date =
File No. Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
io:l The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tlon shown. -

@. Surname. vompton [+ . Date of death. 9/28/18 £
ML 7] .
b. Christian name. Letcher g. Cause of death. KAy - %5 i
¢. Serial number. “/77 b o h. Authority (C.C.No.) 2/
' Vs
d. Organization. o, U, 140th Inf. ¢. Emergency address. //f 79 Chna, /s (vt
_J:.Zé JS i:‘}' A Al Bt lQ 7 Zend
e. Rank. A 7. Relationship. A
\ -~ :
BODY DESCRIPTION. )_.---"‘ DENTAL CHARTS.
( See page 2 of the Service Record.) (Seé'i;hysic'tl report of examination prior to enlistment.)

,/ 70 "Age at enlistment. V4 . Strike out teeth mxssmg D200

buGolomoteyes, | | 87654321 12345678

i e A Upper right. Upper left.
¢)Color of hair. ™ /7T 5 Gl/
Bt U0 876548321 12345678

d. Height. & 7 g 5 \: Lower right, Lower left.

e. Weight. / L) /

f. Permanent marks.and physical

defects at enlistment. (Old
fractires or breaks.)
H. L. ROGERS,
5 ) -7 Quartermaster General, U. S 4.,

{ ) L

Ever a member of any other Org. WHAT® (4 -f:.’.. 8 Dy

e . Q H. /I CONNER,
. fec’d World War Division Vet i, /ddfuid, Q. 1. 0.

N ; = - |
i b w
&1 i
AL - )
" - ;
e LV e S
,

™
\
T : &
B 2
N
i
=y
¥
=]
I
S [ ]
L}
[
-




Inv. & Jld_.j. Dept"
. R. 8. Form 8-W-4 ' Inv. Unitg

Tutgmation requested of A. G. O.
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON
Date 15/3‘3/31

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

File No. Registration.

ilio: . The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S. '

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

. Surname. vompton L+ f. Date of death. 9/28/18 4
. / ;
b. Christian name. Letcher . ¢. Cause of death. KIA
¢. Serial number. “/77 4 i k. Authority (C. C.No.) <24/ 2 ¢
< &~ g
d. Organization_ U0 -U, 140th Inf. Z Emergency {lddreSS /)/ o) ':-3' 1l L4 ; e fil{ e — :. .i:-J
Hos g lbelersies Af, . Tonfeelv—p{ 77
e. Rank. Lt 7. Relationship. 72, 7=~
BODY DESCRIPTION. ; \ " DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) / ( ‘See"[:hysical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
/ o 0. Age at enlistment. /""a. Strike out teeth ﬁlissing: 72
o 4 ,
s 8I7 6 5I4ERI9 1 HLOFs 4B 68
7 e Upper right. . Upper left.

87654321 12345678

d. I—Ieight,, /-" T Lower right. Lower left.

¢. Color of hair. . q /L
YRR

¢ Weight. / 4/ /4

f. Permanent marks.and physical
defects at enlistment. (Ol
fractiires or breaks.)

H. L. ROGERS,

O Quartermaster General, U. S, A.,
4 IR
[/’ Jpen a1d he enlistz 7 ¥ g7 ﬂ }‘ @%m%
y 4 =;,J e F Ay g

Ever a member of any other Org. WHAT? (¢ (2

oo : Q 4 /J CONNER,
M&‘World War Division. tstvLt, d({ ;ya[J Q. M. C.

P (N ) (88 o 4 '
L & "o b i v il
A (_',; ‘ , ” "

~
A
-\\.
c N
]
b
3
:
LY
i
¥
i
==
4
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G.R,3, Form No, 109, ! s
Report of Non-Reg. . 1. am, PiLmNo: faapss

WAR DEPARTHENT
OFFIC% OF THE QUARTERMASTER GWNERAL
GRAVES RUGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON
February 26,1920 ;:'
Capt.J.D.Palet L
Camp Benning . &g 1
Geia o : . S

l.- 1In reply to your inquiry, you are advised that the
grave of:

2nd.Lt, Letcher C.Compton
C0.D.140th, Infantry

has not yet beon registered in this office, but investigations
aro being made, the result of which will be communicated to
you as soon as possible,

2,~ Please do not be discouraged by the failure, thus far,
to secure the information you desire, Each day witnesses the per-
fecting of records in cases not herstofore reported, and we have
hope of sending.you comforting assurances in due time,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C., PIERCE,
Colonel, Q.M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

 0CP/jad

RS

N5=3405=-mr,



G.R,S. Form No..lu . File No, 2359
Report of lion-Registration, b

T7AR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTE {TER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRIC &
TASHINGTON.

Fobruary 26,1920

1. In reply to your inquiry, you are advised that the
grave of:

; Ite letcher C.Compton
@ -Idﬂth.inf«mtry

has not yet been registered in this office, but investigations
arc being mzde, the result of which will be comnmunicated to you
as soun ay paissible,

2. Please do not be discouraged by the failure, thus far, to
gecure +he infermatica you énsire, Each day witnesses the perfect-
ing of reourds in canss net nevetefere renorted, and we have hope
of sending you comforting assurances in due time,

By authorit& of the Quariermas*er General:

CHARIES C. PIFRCE,
A Colanel, U.5. Awrny,
ccp/ jad Chief, Craves Registration Service.

ist Ind, .
G.R.5,,0.,Q,1,G., 18th & Va, Ave., Washington, D.C.
To: Director of Mortuary Operations in Europe, 12 rue Boissy d'Anglas,
Paris, France, ’

1, For investigation and report by indorsement hereon as to
what information is contained on vreccrds of your office as to grave 16-
cation, together with repcrt as to result of investi aiion upon comple~

tiongy ;
By authority of the Quartermaster General,
CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army,
Chief, Graves Registration Services
NS-5957 /B
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1lst. Ind.
Hdqrs., American G.R.S., Q.M.C., in E., 12, rue Boissy d*Anglas, Paris,

Fructe, Jenuary 12 1920, To: The Quartermaster Gemeral of the
Army, Washinzgton, D.Ce

1. In complionce with instructions, the enclosed commmication
is forwarded, the writer having been informed that reply would be
made from Washingtone.

2. The records in this office show the following information:
Name: COMPTON, Letcher C,

Ranlk: €nd Lieut,

Organization: Co. D., 140th Infantry, 35th Iﬁ.via‘ion
Grave No: No Record. -

Section:

Plat YNo:
Gemeteryz

H. P. EBSHERS,
Colonel, QuL.C., 777/
Ghict .




1st. Ind.

Hdgrs., American G.R.S., Q.M.C., in E., 12, rue Boissy dtéAnglas, Paris,
Fracce, Japnuary 12 1920, To: The Quartermester General of the
Army, Washinzton, D.Ce

} L. In compliance with instructions, the enclosed commmication
is forwarded, the writer having been informed that reply would be
made from Vashington.

2. The records in this office show the following information:

Name : COlPTON, Letcher C.

Renl: 2nd Lieut,

Organization: g, p,, 140th Infantry, 35th Tivision

Grave No: o Record.

Section:

Plat No:
Oemetrary:
H. F. BBTHERS,

Colomel, QM.Co,
Chief«



2nd Ind.

i r
Hicrs. £y Rl 0y 5 dm By, Bihvamuadd? Tene; Parf3§"~

Prence, 3lst March. 1920, To: The Quartcrmaster General of the
brmy, Vashington, & «G.’

A sy, ' b
AN ELOEN K N

{4in]

1, Thesrocor 5 ir this officce show the following information:

Nemo: Compton, Letcher C'- " I % p
Rerlz  2nd Lieut. s W P

Organisation: Co.Ds 140th Inf,
Greve No:

Scotiong

e
)
o

-
3

t Mo

GCemetebhy:

Roinorks:  NWo grave location on record at this office.

FOT R o e
i on LES.  RrllCenihn!
W- /| il /’; JoB s G JRETIVRS

'_':‘ ./,?_gi'p '\‘f-)”"" OOlO'an * f": .‘f.‘i. C e

'Ghiqf.‘ _ ; #//
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9
5%

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERVASTER GENERAL L
CEMETERIAL PIVISION 3
WASHEINGTON,
May 4, 1920,
No: 84359-Inquiry (Compton, Letcher, 2nd Lt.).
From: Quartermaster General, U.S, Army, (Cemeterial Division),
To: Mre, Cornelie 1. Compten, Kirkwood, W¥o,

Subject: Report of Nen~Registration,

1, Pursuant to our letter of January 29, 1920, in which
we advised you that the grave of 2nd lieutenant Ietcher Comptom,
Company D, 140th Infantry, hed not been registered in this of-
fice and that investigation wae being made in an effort to lo-
cate this grave, a report under date of February 28, 1920 wae
roceived in this office from our office in France to the effect
that thers was s8till no record of this grave.

% Investigation will continue in thie case and upon
receipt of any definite information, the same will bo immedi-~
ately communicated to you,

By ruthority of the Quartermaster Ceneral:

CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Colenel, U.S5, Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Divisiom,

By:

ibm CHARLES J. WYNNE,
s Olﬂll. mp“h. Q.l.c.

|.."
p 0
i

Doy
Tore .
'T?..r‘!;?



S -

e S5 i"ﬁ
Fra Ind. R | i :

e . 8, 4veme d Iena Paris. :
quru., m"ﬂCI‘a.Can G‘-‘.L. ., -lﬁ.c.’ iﬁ EI’ igj"f BO‘SSg-ﬂ_AD.el&S.,_..:.IiS
Frhncz,, 28th- Pebruary1920, . To : The ﬂu‘,,rtcrma.stm General of the
Army, '_shmgtcm, Tate ,

L_.' The rocoru.s bl tﬂia officc show tno :t‘ollm ing information: ' _

: '.Hame' Compton, Letcher. C

Rc-nk- 2nd Lieute

O:ganisat:.qn. €o..D. 140th Inf,

- Plot No:

Gra.ve No:

Scetion:

" Cemctory:

To record. ‘ . '
Remarks: Previous search Bas been mede to loc"ta this greve without success

»

)L’V”“" : ; E. F, EETHERS

Colondl, Cell.C.,
Ghiof,







3!&. ' s . er
g ; B, Averme d'Iena . Farise

‘26th February
]
Compton, Ietcher C, _ AN |
2nd Lioute , e }
" Gos Do 140th-Inf. '
i
|
No record . “
Previous search Pas been made to locate thin grave without success. J

s






G.R.S. Form No,116 ' ~ile No
L] - . s 843 f"g
Report of Hon-Registration, ?
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERUASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHILGTON .

Jamuary 29,1920,

ARy In reply to your inquiry, you ars advised that the

rave of
g ondeLte Letcher C,Compton,

. CoeD, 140th.Infantry,.

o sl .
{ me wﬁm@;&m
3404N3 M “o'wd “sTu9'y ‘03040934

L)

~

hzs not yet been registered in this office; but investijgations
are being made, the result of which will be communicated to you
as soon as possible, ‘

)

2. Please do not be discouraged by the failure, thus far, to
gecure the information you desire, Each day witnesses the perfect-
ing of records in cases not heretofore reported, and we have hope
of sending you comforting assurances in due time.

"By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
, Colonel, U,S. Army,
cch/jad Chief, Graves Registration Service.

1st Ind.
G.R.5.,0,9.M.G., 18th & Va. Ave., Washington, D.C.
To: Director of Hortuary Operations in Europe, 12 rue Boissy d'Aanplas,
Paris, France,

L. For investigation and report by indorsement hereon as to
what information is contained on records of your office as to grave lo-
cation, together with report as to result of investigation upon comple-

tiong
By authority of the Quartermaster General,
CHAR BERCE,
Col nt:‘:}l,‘ T Army,
Chiefs ¢ s Registration Serwvi
o A g..‘s '.5 \ ,
HE AGRS W) , |
NS-5957/MB .
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G.,R,5, Form No, 109,
Report of Non-Registration, File No, 84359

WAR DUPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES RTUGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

Novenber 22, 1919

Re Js Compton, Jre,
Hlacloan~Loss 00e,

95 Madison AVee, Ne Yo Ue
l.= In reply to your inquiry, you are advised that the

grave of:

2nd pientenm t Letcher Cs Compton,
Cos D, 140th Infantry,

has not yet been registered in this office, but investigations
are being made, the result of which will be communicated to
you as soon as possible,

2.~ Please do not be discouraged by the failure, this far,
to secure the information you desire, Each day witnesses the per-
fecting of records in cases not heretofore reported, and we have
hope of sending you comforting assurances in due time,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Colonel, Q,M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

CCP/jad

N8=3405=-mr,

é [
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Directors

O.H.BLACKMAN
F. J.ROSS

fw
P ihErmes , Blackman—Ross Company
Adrveritising

95 Madison Asenve

New York Cilﬁ\"

Septenber.-29th, 1919,

GRAVES' RECORD BUREAU
Weashington, D. C.

Gert lemen;
Can you give me any informstion as te

the lecetion of the :‘??ave of the follow-
ing named officer:

Lieut enant étcher C, Compton

1l40th Infantry - 35th Divisien

Killed: Battle of the Apgonne
September 20th, 1918.

Very truly yours,

o

RIC:E
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IN REPLY
REFER TO

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

AllS: GEB: 2-201

WASHINGTON
201 (Compton, Letcher G.)W" lMarch 22, 1920
From: The Adjutant General of the Army.
Tos The Guartermaster Gemeral oif the Army,
Washington, D.C.
Subject: Notification of Death.

l. Upon investization it has been ascertained that 2nd Lieutenant

Lstener Co Compton, Company D, 140th Intantry, who was previously renorted

in Casualty Cablegram 317 as missine in action September 27, 1918 and in

Casualty Cablegram 501 as seen by member of organization, lying dead in
woods on September 26th, 1918, was killed in action on September 28, 1918.

Ze 1t appears from the records that the deceased was commissioned

April 3, 1918 and gave the name of the person to be motified in case of
emergency as lirs. Cornelia Compton, (Mother) 405 East Adams St., Kirkwood,

Mo,

By order of the Secretary of War: -

gé ;A'd iét‘iard:%e ral

Per :){ /5
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Reference:

A &

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES Ao
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F. { i
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE 7] 7§
Referenee-84359, April 24, 1919,

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.
TOk: Home Communication Section, A,R.C., Paris,

SUBJECT: 2nd Lieut, Letcher C. Compton, Co, L, 1406h Infantry,
American E,F,

Reference your inquiry relative to above named officer,
I beg to advise that there is no information ut these
headquarters relative te death or burial,

By directiom CHARLES C, PIERCE,
lieut.-Colonel, QMC, AREF,

per MAURICE B, DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross,
Representative assigned to
MBD=dn : Graves Registration Service.

e
)
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l4th December, 1918. (/" f
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Red Cross Bureau of Informetion of Casualties,
Graves Registration Service,
Hge S.0.5., 4m. E.F.

Gentlemen:

One Letcher C. Compton, 2 Second-Lieutenant,..Comosny D,. 140tk
Infantry, 35th Division, Was reported to have been killed in action
September 28th or 29th, near Exemont. He is a very mnear friend

of mine, and his Mother has asked that I verify the information, and
get all information possible as t o location of the grave, if there is a

record of it, also a picture of it.

Ag it is probably allowable to photograph the grave at this
time, will you please advise if a picture can be obtained through that
Bureau, and also the location of the grave.

This will be greatly appreciated, not only by myself, but by
his Mother. . _ ¥,

> . W <

/ James D. Page. A,
Sgt. James D. Page,

Hg. Co., 110th Supply Train, Am. E.F.
743 American Post Office.

sl

: A
Z t’én /{f"' Z f’--%,f_;_, 2.0

1st Lt. QUC, USA.
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COMPANY K ,,-j Lyl
52ND PIONEER INFANTRY, U. S. A. : s
g 3 e .(IZTH N. Y. INFANTRY) ‘_ e
] it *ﬁj . e 3
i strzih NS “4?? La Ville aux Bois, Frence.
Jenuery 3lst, 1919, §
.-“ﬂ.:!“
FROM: 6. 0. Co. K, 52nd Pionser Infantry.
TO: Graves Registration Bureau,
1 . ar 7 2nd Lt.
_ Information in re Letcher C, Compton, 2
SUBJECT:  p———

1, Iaformetion is degired of 2nd Lt. Letcher C. gcmptun, Co?p&ny D,
140th Infaantry, 35th Divaision; reported wounded 1F baitlc.oz :
Argonne =nd later as missing in action, Please give all information
as to where he was injured; if he died, when and how, and place of

burial .
PN Nag

. ‘McNaghten,
in, 52nd Pioneer Infentry.

Roy T
Cepte
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La Ville aux Fois, France.
Jenuery 3lst, 1919,

C. 0. Co. K, 52nd Pioneer Infantry.
Creves Registration Bureau, .

Informetion in re Letcher C. Compton, 2nd Lt.

1, Iaformation is desgired of und Lt. Letcher C. Compton, Company D,
140th Infantry, 35th Division; reported wounded in battle of

Argonne snd later as miseing in action, FPlease give all informetion
as to where he was injured; if he died, when and how§ ond place

of buriel,
: £ e
G N

Roy T, Mcheghten
Captain, 52nd Fioneer Infentry.
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american Expaditionary Forces
Headquarters Seryices of Supply &
O0ffice of the Chief Umartermaster - american E,F,
Graves Registration Service

France.
Jamary 25, 1919,
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E. F.
T0z Home Communication Section, American Red CGross, Paris.

SUBJECT: Lieut. Letcher Compton, Co. L., 140%th Inf,

With reference to your letter of the 26th
ultos., with reference to above nsmed officer, begz to advise

4 headyuarters, I would ask that you kindly mdvise me as
i to the exact source of your death informatiom, A

. By direction CHARLES C. PIERIJE,
A Lieut.~Colonel, Q.lsCesheBoFe

per MAURICE B. DIX,
Captain, Aherican Red Cross,
Representative assigned to
MBD/1m, Graves Registration Service.

& 097/ Vi S LT
rr e

you that there 1s no record of Lisut. Compton at these
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\’ ' AMERICAN RED CROSS St
FILE 7663 : (CROIX-ROUGE AMERICAINE) Dec, 26, 1918.
FROM Home Communication Sect! &
irfy 5 M. B, Dix, Graves Regiatration Bureau APO 117
SUBJECT Lt. Letcher Compton, Co. L = 140th Inf
- ~

-

Will you kindly advise if Graves Ragls‘trat:.on have any information
as to the death of the above soldler . If so0, please give um full details.

H:W : Home Sommunication Section

Bureau of Home:and Hospital Service

® , ; E. 1.



T9:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, C.R.S. i FILT NU.BER - 84859
: /e "{_’ v /,

moge=r A, 2, C . DATH: ol A
Please furnish iaformation as indicated bolow ragaraing the following soldier:.

LA B - Ry P W 4 i e =
NANE; 2 S ’ & _/‘/ e .fJ (7" :_,.’ A’_’» /{:’ (f , NUMBIR

Y Mpoac gt
- Y /,} / s ™ Ry e Al r—
RANK {7 ORGANIZATION o @, ; e

: / KT T 7 i
ey { I ML e AR

i |
; NO. QUESTION l REPLY
f‘i : |
l. .
i 1. Do particulars of soldier siven Iil- Comptoin, Letcher
; above asree with Records? | L, Co L, 140th Inf.,
= i
; 2 Date of Death
3 Cause and place of death !
(A4 ~Hunbre ok Izsnds s il e meom— 4~ blue card.
7
i Se Date buried
L6, Grave Location ’ 6= no informatione.
(a) Couplete record recuired
(b) Vame of Cemsterr or Commune l
only required !
|
7. Who reported burial |
v
"8, Has repori been confirmed by f;;f}\ 4\,-"
G.R.8. ‘-—“
L !
g, Report as to Grave larker ;
10. Report 1§ to Ideutification E
Tags !
|
Ie Who is nearest relative? !
7 > |
‘.‘~ 5 !
=19 Has N/R besn nobifisd? i
(Give Date) !
13 Report the exact sosition of ;rour;
| inquiry on this cass. ;
(Reply in all cases if no f
informaition on record) %
14. What is the shotozraph No.? {
i
i N+B. 411 Proper names Lo be !
: printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. | be
i i
i | :
|
| | |
! |
j i |
|
| e
! ¢
| i
| )
! 9 |‘
! | |
i |
i |
f :
r’.r
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G.R.S5, Form Na, 101-A

TO: -

FROM:

Please furnish informa

REGISTRATION BRANCH,

INQUIRY BRANCH.

N

(Information Blank)

‘GSR.S.

F;le Number cgE%{;;f\S“:§7.

gy of 7
Date ."/ e (r::.n‘ A

tion as checked (V/) below regarding the following soldier:

7

J > ) a ,."l . A !” " = %
NAME —KEoeP e féirtﬂ;"wiifﬁﬂ?gﬁgagiw7’34:§2,- Serial Number
. - % , : i p
) 2 ;:F "fﬁ 4 7 = A A e L —fé{p. "-:"M;:';{ .
RANK o, oetfeed  ORGANIZATION ~TE0 '”é%“' e o
| NO QUESTTON - __REPLY
i .
" 11, | Do particulars of soldiers given / 7 A
: above agree with Records? 7 &
| (;’!
2. | Date of Death. .
{
3, | Cauee and place of death
! 4, | Number of Casuslty Cablegram 25 c;/_iﬂ /o QJE,;E 4 5“t
- i bl 2 ot P
.5' Date buried q:;“ :7;/5 YL &y e /
i ) y
{ 6. |Grave Location. A/ e M A - '{ =
! (a) Complete record regquired. {8 f '
? (b) Name of Cometery or Com-
| mtne only required.
| (z) Note reinterments,
= ;
* {T. |Who reported buriall
e
. | 8. | Confirmed by G.R.5.?
29. Report as to Grave Marger.
: 's
10. {Identification Tags:
(a) Buried with body?
& (b) Attached to grave marker?
: Ill, Complste Emorgency Address?
12, |Has above been notified?
l (Give date)
| |13, [Report the exact position of
i your inguiry on this casé.
- (Reply in all cases if no
information on record)
14, | What is the Photograph No.? ) _
f o7 S % e il
'E Jfﬁ':"‘ L& 2/ etk - U/j.r"' S - /L“// y /,/
‘ _ LA 7 :
' 115, | Inquiry made by? /
Released by Information Control
Dﬁpto
nirectory

N

e B S P e e

5-2835/%3

All Proper names t? be _
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

N.B,

Cards 5 x 8 #f ;
/ X Cards 4 x GJ{%‘A-{?5;:!f«%if£a£ﬁ¢y(

] /
i , {
i ‘/ 31 @ __,'} ) /(_A‘[j ,-"Lr_. '[Tﬂ—f/"f"""\
LR g /- N -
7,
A
6‘/




DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORA FFICE OF THE R T FP M
GE
I ND STORAGE
& . (o} ; DIRECTOR © URCHASE AND

Address ly to
3% WAR DEPARTNM ) 35

201 - ist Ind.
G.R'sl' 293.2
Compton, Letcher C.
firaves Registration Service, Office of the quartermaster General, 18th
D. 0. December 18, 1919. To- Adju-

. 8t., & Virginia Ave., Washingion,
tant General's Office, Var Department, washington, D.C.

e location

£fice fail to show any grav
D, 140th

1. The records of this o
Letcher . Compton, Co.

régiatered in the case of 2nd Lt.
Infantry. %
- By authority of the Qpartermaster-Generalz

CHARLES C. PIRRCE,

Majoy, Q.M.C., ‘
Chief, Graves Repristration Service.

By:

CHAKLES J. WYNNE,

; Captain, Q.M.C.,
asraves Registration Service.



2-201 AMS-EP % f

40201 (Compton, Letcher Cs)DR Decerber 2,1919,

~ Froms The Adjutant Genmeral of the Army.

Tos The Chisf, Graves Registration Service, Washington, D.C.
Subjecty Burial record of Secord lLieutenant Letcher C. Comptons

le For report relative to the date and place of burial, and
if reburied the date of the original burial, of Secomd Lieutenant
letcher Cs Compton, Company D, 140th Infantry, or any other additional
information which your records afford from which this office way

ascertein the date of death, _ —
r_.-ra‘i .’ /

By '_o’nier of the Secrotary of Way; ' » A\
*

- 4 B am
28 Farx

. The Adjutant General,
. per.
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G,R,5, Form No, 109,
Report of Non-Registration, File No, 84359
S
"'\(“‘-.‘" A
WAR DRPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GTENERAL
GRAVES RTGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON
¥rs, Cornelis L, Compton, ',“ ‘.\
Kirkwood 4Moe . )

1.~ In reply to your inquiry, you are advised that the

grave of: gng fig.iet@her C,Compton,
CoeDy140th o Infantrye

has not yot been registered in this office, but investigations
are being made, the result of which will be communicated to
you as soon as possible,

2, Please do not be discouraged by fhe failure, thius far,
to secure the information you desire, Each day witnesses the per-
fecting of records in cases not heretofore reported, and we have
hope of sending you comforting assurances in due time,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Colonel, Q.M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

CCP/jad

NS=3405-mr,



G.R,5, Form No,l1l6 File No.
Report of lon-Registration. ’ 84359
WAR DEPARTMsSNY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL
GRAVES RIUGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON.

Jammery 29,1920,

1. In reply to your inquiry, you ars advised that the
grave of:

2nde bbe Letchey C.Compbon,
GO.D, 140t~holmﬂ-ntry o

has not yet bcen registered in this office, but investigations
are being made, the result of which will be communicated to you
as soon as possible, ' :

2. Please do not be discouraged by the failure, thus far, to
aecure the information you desires Kach day witnesses the perfoct-
ing of records in cases not heretofore reported, and we have hope
of sending you comforting assurances in due time,

"By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
_ Colonel, U.S. Army,
ccp/jad Chief, Graves Registration Service.

ist Ind. .
G.R.5.,0.9.M.G., 18th & Va. Ave., Washington, D.C.
To: Director of Mortuary Operations in Europe, 12 rue Boissy d'Anglas,
Paris, France.

1. For investigation and report by indorsement hereon as to
what information is contained on records of your office as to grave lo-
cation, together with report as to result of investigation upon comple-

tione
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
CHARLES G, PIERCE,
Colonel, U.5. Army,
Chief, Graves Registration Service.
NS~5957 AuB
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